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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q1 Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is doing his job as Mayor of London? Would you say ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (0] @ (h) 0] ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

NET: Satisfied 534 257 278 63 114 111 81 62 104 166 168 82 119 143 196 78 98 236 49 245
53% 53% 53% 48% 49% 52% 54% 52% 65%xcde 52% 54% 55% 54% 64%xnop 52% 48% 46% 52% 49% 56%

g
Very satisfied (+2) 106 50 57 5 15 22 26 13 26 25 38 13 31 34 34 13 22 38 10 58
11% 10% 11% 4% 6% 10% 17%xcd 11% 16%cd 8% 12% 9% 14%i 15%no 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 13%q

Fairly satisfied (+1) 428 207 221 57 99 89 55 49 78 141 130 69 87 110 162 65 75 198 39 187
43% 43% 42% 44% 43% 42% 37% 41% 499%f 44% 42% 46% 40% 49%p 43% 40% 36% 43% 40% 43%

Neither/ nor (0) 248 108 141 37 77 51 34 26 23 87 79 39 43 44 101 39 61 121 26 99
25%h  22% 27% 28%h 33%xfgh 24%h 22% 22% 15% 27%I 26% 26% 20% 20% 27% 24% 29%m  26% 26% 23%

Fairly dissatisfied  (-1) 113 63 51 20 18 29 17 17 14 38 34 16 25 22 43 23 24 58 14 38
11% 13% 10% 15% 8% 14% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 9%

Very dissatisfied (-2) 83 41 42 7 16 17 14 14 14 24 27 10 22 9 32 18 22 35 7 40
8%m 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 4% 9% 11%m  11%m 8% 7% 9%

NET: Dissatisfied 197 104 93 27 34 46 31 31 28 63 60 27 47 31 75 41 47 94 22 78
20%m  22% 18% 21% 15% 22% 21% 25%d 17% 20% 19% 18% 21% 14% 20% 25%m 22%m 20% 22% 18%

NET: Satisfied - 338 153 185 36 80 65 50 32 76 103 108 55 71 112 121 37 51 143 28 167
Dissatisfied 34%o0p 32% 36% 27% 35% 31% 33% 26% 47%xcde 32% 35% 37% 32% 50%xnop  32% 23% 24% 31% 28% 38%r

fg

Don't know 23 13 10 4 6 3 4 1 5 6 3 3 12 5 3 4 6 7 2 13
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5%xij 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%

Mean 0.37 0.34 0.39 0.26 0.35 0.33 0.42 0.26 0.56xg 0.33 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.63xnop 0.33 0.21 0.25 0.32 0.31 0.44

Standard Deviation 1.09 111 1.07 0.97 0.98 1.10 1.19 1.18 1.14 1.04 111 1.03 1.19 1.00 1.08 1.14 1.14 1.06 1.08 1.13

Standard Error 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.05 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.06

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im[n/o/p - x/q/ris

*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q1 Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is doing his job as Mayor of London? Would you say ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (02)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (0] (@) (h) () ()] (K) 0]
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
NET: Satisfied 534 426 8 53 34 8 189 346 534 - 133 370 25
53%(dil 57%d 38% 48% 35% 45% 49% 569%f 100%oxi - 59%l 55%l 26%
Very satisfied (+2) 106 92 2 6 4 1 49 58 106 - 45 57 4
11%i 12%d 9% 6% 4% 5% 13% 9% 20%xi - 209%xkI 9% 4%
Fairly satisfied (+1) 428 334 6 47 30 7 140 288 428 - 88 313 22
43%il 45%d 28% 43% 31% 40% 36% A47%f 80%oxi - 39%l 47%I| 22%
Neither/ nor 0) 248 172 9 39 22 5 100 149 - - 20 186 43
25%hij 23% 44% 35%a 23% 29% 26% 24% - - 9% 28%j 43%xjk
Fairly dissatisfied (-1) 113 85 1 7 18 2 54 59 - 113 31 72 10
11%h 11% 3% 6% 19%c 11% 14% 10% - 58%xh 14% 11% 11%
Very dissatisfied (-2) 83 53 3 9 16 1 36 47 - 83 40 33 10
8%hk 7% 15% 8% 17%xa 5% 9% 8% - 42%xh 18%xk 5% 10%
NET: Dissatisfied 197 138 4 16 35 3 90 106 - 197 71 105 20
20%h 18% 18% 15% 36%xace 16% 23%g 17% - 100%xh 31%xk 16% 20%
NET: Satisfied - 338 288 4 37 -1 5 98 239 534 -197 62 265 5
Dissatisfied 34%(dfil 39%d 20% 33%d -1% 30%d 25% 39%f 100%xi -100% 27%I 40%xil 5%
Don't know 23 13 - 3 5 2 8 15 - - 2 9 11
2%h 2% - 2% 6%a 10%xac 2% 3% - - 1% 1% 11%xjk
Mean 0.37dil 0.45d 0.14 0.32d -0.15 0.33 0.29 0.42 1.20xi -1.42 0.30 0.441 *
Standard Deviation 1.09 1.08 1.16 0.98 1.19 0.98 1.15 1.05 0.40 0.50 1.41 0.97 0.99
Standard Error 0.03 0.04 0.21 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.09 0.04 0.11

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

Q2 How much would you say you know about what the Mayor is doing ...

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

NET: A lot/ little
Alot 0]
Alittle 1)

Nothing at all 0)

Don't know

Mean

Standard Deviation
Standard Error

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/ImIn/o/p - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM
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Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] @ (n (s)
1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
895 443 453 111 198 187 141 114 144 298 282 132 184 206 343 138 184 412 91 384
89%l 92%b 87% 85% 86% 89% 94%d 95%cd  90% 93%l 91%I 88% 84% 92%0 92%0 85% 87% 90% 92% 88%
226 129 97 12 48 46 42 37 40 72 76 37 41 61 83 20 56 117 25 80
23%co  27%b 19% 10% 21% 22%c 28%c 31%xc  25%c 23% 24% 25% 19% 27%0 22%0 12% 27%0 26%s 26% 18%
669 313 356 98 150 141 99 77 104 225 206 95 143 145 260 118 128 294 66 304
67% 65% 68% 75% 65% 67% 66% 64% 65% 70% 66% 63% 65% 65% 69% 73%p 60% 64% 66% 70%
99 38 61 20 28 21 9 6 15 22 25 18 33 16 29 23 26 41 6 49
10% 8% 12% 15%g 12% 10% 6% 5% 9% 7% 8% 12% 15%xij 7% 8% 14%mn  12% 9% 6% 11%
9 1 8 - 4 3 - - 2 2 4 - 3 1 3 2 2 4 2 3
1% * 2%a - 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1.13clo 1.19b 1.07 0.95 1.09 1.12c 1.22cd 1.26xcd 1.16¢c 1.16l 1.16l 1.12 1.03 1.210 1.150 0.98 1.150 1.17s 1.19s 1.07
e
0.56 0.56 0.55 0.49 0.58 0.55 0.54 0.55 0.57 0.52 0.55 0.60 0.58 0.55 0.53 0.52 0.61 0.57 0.54 0.54
0.02 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.03
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q2 How much would you say you know about what the Mayor is doing ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (0Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) (h) 0] 0] (9] 0]
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
NET: A lot/ little 895 672 18 101 79 14 354 541 503 176 226 669 -
89%l 90% 92% 92% 82% 85% 92% 88% 94%x 89% 100%xI 100%xI -
A lot ) 226 176 2 22 20 3 88 138 133 71 226 - -
23%kI 24% 11% 20% 20% 16% 23% 22% 25% 36%xh 100%xkI - -
A little 1) 669 496 16 79 60 12 266 404 370 105 - 669 -
67%ijl 66% 81% 72% 62% 70% 69% 65% 69%i 53% - 100%xijl -
Nothing at all 0) 99 71 2 8 16 3 30 69 25 20 - - 99
10%hjk 9% 8% 7% 16% 15% 8% 11% 5% 10%h - - 100%xjk
Don't know 9 6 - 1 2 - 2 6 6 1 - - -
1%k 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% * - - -
Mean 1.13kl 1.14 1.02 1.13 1.04 1.01 1.15 1.11 1.20x 1.26x 2.00x 1.00 0.00
Standard Deviation 0.56 0.56 0.45 0.51 0.61 0.57 0.53 0.57 0.51 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
Standard Error 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Providing a reliable
and comprehensive
public transport system

Making London safer

Providing opportunities
to help develop 'life
skills' for young

people in London

Making sure everyone
has a home that meets
their need

Improving people's
quality of life in
London

Improving the
environment such as
parks, streets and
squares

Fighting London's
corner in a time of
cuts

Helping Londoners to
enjoy healthy and
active lives

Ensuring a successful
Olympic and Paralympic
Games

Something else

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q3 Imagine for a moment you were Mayor of London. Which two or three of the following would you make your main priorities ...

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) (h) 0] ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)
1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
518 291 227 63 126 116 80 67 66 193 160 76 89 120 211 64 108 270 48 192
52%bhlo 60%xb  43% 48% 55%h  55%h  53%h  56%h  41% 60%xl  51%l 51% 40% 54%0 56%0 39% 51%0  59%xrs 48% 44%
s
453 211 242 67 118 81 70 52 66 144 139 67 103 100 170 75 93 212 52 185
45% 44% 46% 51% 51%e 38% 46% 43% 41% 45% 45% 44% 46% 45% 45% 46% 44% 46% 52% 43%
391 163 228 64 96 78 62 45 47 119 121 66 85 79 126 74 103 182 42 163
39%h  34% 44%a  49%h  41%h  37% 41%h  37% 29% 37% 39% 44% 39% 35% 34% 46%n  48%xmn 40% 42% 37%
325 133 192 29 87 56 57 38 57 103 99 36 88 61 104 67 79 139 32 146
32% 28% 37%a  22% 38%ce 27% 38%ce 31% 36% 32% 32% 24% 40%xk  27% 28% 42%xmn 37%mn  30% 32% 33%
324 159 166 38 74 79 44 40 49 97 104 53 70 78 115 56 64 149 26 149
32% 33% 32% 29% 32% 38% 29% 33% 30% 30% 33% 35% 32% 35% 31% 35% 30% 33% 26% 34%
230 116 115 32 48 54 37 29 30 82 74 32 42 57 93 32 42 107 25 95
23% 24% 22% 25% 21% 26% 25% 24% 19% 26% 24% 21% 19% 26% 25% 20% 20% 23% 26% 22%
122 62 61 12 24 33 17 19 17 42 41 23 17 29 53 17 18 54 13 54
12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 16% 11% 16% 11% 13%l| 13% 15% 8% 13% 14% 11% 8% 12% 13% 12%
115 56 60 17 21 27 13 15 22 33 46 12 24 26 41 15 30 49 9 58
12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 9% 13% 13% 10% 15% 8% 11% 12% 11% 9% 14% 11% 9% 13%
80 46 34 12 16 21 15 8 7 32 25 8 15 21 30 10 18 39 8 33
8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10%h  10%h 7% 4% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8%
34 10 23 1 7 7 2 5 12 10 8 5 11 7 12 4 11 13 2 17

3%

2%

4%

1%

3%

3%

1%

4%

8%xcdf 3%

3%

3%

5%

3%

GOVT & SOCIAL

3%
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3%

5%

3% 2% 4%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q3 Imagine for a moment you were Mayor of London. Which two or three of the following would you make your main priorities ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@) () (s)
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Don't know 12 5 7 - 3 1 - 2 6 2 5 1 4 3 7 - - 3 - 8
1% 1% 1% - 1% * - 2% 4%xef 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 1% - 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q3 Imagine for a moment you were Mayor of London. Which two or three of the following would you make your main priorities ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] (@) () () ()] (9] 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Providing a reliable 518 400 10 52 43 7 203 315 291 96 135 349 32
and comprehensive 52%l 53% 52% 47% 45% 41% 52% 51% 55% 49% 609%x| 52%l 32%
public transport system
Making London safer 453 324 10 57 42 13 156 297 257 75 101 306 41
45% 43% 51% 52% 44% 76%xacd 40% 48%f 48%i 38% 45% 46% 42%
Providing opportunities 391 270 11 45 59 6 150 242 196 81 76 267 46
to help develop 'life 39% 36% 53% 40% 61%xace 36% 39% 39% 37% 41% 33% 40% 47%
skills' for young
people in London
Making sure everyone 325 261 10 24 23 4 132 192 159 64 59 230 34
has a home that meets 32% 35%¢c 49% 22% 23% 24% 34% 31% 30% 33% 26% 34%)j 35%
their need
Improving people's 324 248 7 31 31 3 125 199 160 72 60 231 29
quality of life in 32% 33% 36% 28% 32% 19% 32% 32% 30% 37% 27% 34% 29%
London
Improving the 230 184 5 20 17 3 79 151 135 39 53 157 19
environment such as 23% 25% 25% 18% 17% 19% 21% 24% 25% 20% 23% 23% 20%
parks, streets and
squares
Fighting London's 122 86 1 15 15 2 46 76 73 29 40 73 9
corner in a time of 12% 12% 7% 14% 16% 14% 12% 12% 14% 15% 18%k 11% 9%
cuts
Helping Londoners to 115 79 2 16 14 3 45 71 59 22 34 64 16
enjoy healthy and 12% 11% 11% 15% 14% 19% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15%k 10% 16%
active lives
Ensuring a successful 80 59 1 11 7 1 36 43 a7 11 26 47 3
Olympic and Paralympic 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 12%I 7% 3%
Games
Something else 34 23 - 5 5 1 17 17 14 10 8 18 8
3% 3% - 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8%k

Proportlons/Means Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
“““ gry small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Q3 Imagine for a moment you were Mayor of London. Which two or three of the following would you make your main priorities ...

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Weighted Base 1003 749 20 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Don't know 12 11 - 1 - - 4 7 3 2 1 9 1
1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q4 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to fight London's corner during this period of government cuts?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] @ (h) 0] ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
He's done nothing 205 102 103 35 37 44 24 31 34 57 65 36 46 38 83 37 41 87 17 99
20% 21% 20% 27% 16% 21% 16% 26%d  21% 18% 21% 24% 21% 17% 22% 23% 19% 19% 18% 23%
Ensure that Crossrail 30 24 6 3 8 8 5 4 2 16 7 6 1 7 13 2 9 17 2 12
is built 3%bl 5%Db 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5%I 2% 4% * 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Upgrade the tube to 15 7 7 - 3 2 1 2 6 3 7 - 4 5 4 3 2 5 1 9
ensure a more frequent 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%x 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
and reliable service
Improve the ability of 10 5 5 1 - 2 2 1 4 4 1 1 4 3 4 1 1 2 2 5
Londoners to have a 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 3%d 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 1%
real say in the nature
and delivery of local
public services
Make sure that the 9 3 5 - - 3 2 1 3 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 4 3 1 4
numbers of police on 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% * 2%d * * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
the streets are not cut
Support the financial 7 7 - - 1 3 2 1 1 4 3 - 1 2 4 1 1 5 - 2
sector 1% 2%b - - * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% * 1% - *
Promote London abroad 6 5 1 - 2 2 - - 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 4 - 2
1% 1% * - 1% 1% - - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1%
Other 165 87 78 3 42 31 34 22 34 60 49 22 34 46 62 27 27 80 19 65
17%c  18% 15% 2% 18%c  15%c  23%c  18%c 21%c  19% 16% 15% 15% 21%p 17% 17% 13% 17% 20% 15%
Don't know 579 256 323 88 142 121 84 62 82 181 183 83 132 125 211 92 128 261 59 250
58% 53% 62%a  68%gh 62% 57% 56% 52% 51% 56% 59% 55% 60% 56% 56% 57% 60% 57% 60% 57%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xIm/n/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q4 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to fight London's corner during this period of government cuts?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

He's done nothing

Ensure that Crossrail
is built

Upgrade the tube to
ensure a more frequent
and reliable service

Improve the ability of
Londoners to have a
real say in the nature
and delivery of local
public services

Make sure that the
numbers of police on
the streets are not cut

Support the financial
sector
Promote London abroad

Other

Don't know
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (9] 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
205 146 4 21 29 2 74 131 89 67 49 134 21
20% 19% 22% 19% 30%a 14% 19% 21% 17% 34%xh 22% 20% 21%
30 27 1 1 1 - 10 20 20 5 14 14 2
3% 4% 4% 1% 1% - 3% 3% 4% 3% 6%xk 2% 2%
15 9 - 2 3 - 2 12 11 2 5 9 -
1% 1% - 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% -
10 7 1 1 - - 6 4 5 2 3 6 1
1% 1% 5% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
9 9 - - - - 7 2 5 3 7 1 -
1% 1% - - - - 2%g9 * 1% 2% 3%xk * -
7 7 * - - - 1 6 3 1 1 6 -
1% 1% 2% - - - * 1% 1% * * 1% -
6 4 - 2 - - 3 3 3 2 5 1 -
1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%xk * -
165 124 3 17 16 3 66 99 97 25 62 98 3
17%l 17% 16% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 13% 27%xkI 15%l 3%
579 433 11 66 50 11 225 354 319 91 88 414 73
58%ij 58% 57% 60% 52% 67% 58% 58% 60%i 46% 39% 62%j 74%x|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

He's done nothing

Ensure that Crossrail
is built

Upgrade the tube to
ensure a more frequent
and reliable service

Improve the ability of
Londoners to have a
real say in the nature
and delivery of local
public services

Support the financial
sector

Make sure that the
numbers of police on
the streets are not cut

Promote London abroad

Other

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q4 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to fight London's corner during this period of government cuts?

Q5 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to fight London's corner in

the time of cuts ...

Make sure that

Upgrade the
tube to ensure

Improve the
ability of
Londoners to
have a real say

the numbers of a more in the nature
police on the frequent, and delivery of Support the Ensure that
streets are not reliable local public financial Crossrail is

Total cut service services sector built Don't know

1003 415 234 179 88 65 22
41% 23% 18% 9% 6% 2%

1003 431 232 172 90 62 17
43% 23% 17% 9% 6% 2%

205 83 49 45 18 9 1
20% 19% 21% 26% 20% 15% 8%
40% 24% 22% 9% 4% 1%

30 5 10 4 6 5 1
3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 8% 5%
16% 34% 12% 18% 17% 3%

15 5 5 3 1 - 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 7%
37% 32% 19% 4% - 8%

10 4 1 4 1 - -

1% 1% * 2% 1% - -

39% 9% 45% 7% - -

7 3 1 2 - 2 -

1% 1% * 1% - 2% -

40% 9% 30% - 20% -

9 6 1 1 - - -

1% 1% 1% 1% - - -

73% 16% 10% - - -

6 3 1 - 1 2 -

1% 1% * - 1% 3% -

52% 9% - 13% 26% -

165 67 37 33 11 12 4
17% 16% 16% 19% 12% 20% 26%
41% 22% 20% 7% 7% 3%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
Absolutes/col percents/row percents 14 Dec 2010

Q4 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to fight London's corner during this period of government cuts?

Base: All respondents

Q5 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to fight London's corner in
the time of cuts ...

Improve the
ability of
Upgrade the Londoners to
Make sure that tube to ensure have a real say
the numbers of a more in the nature
police on the frequent, and delivery of Support the Ensure that
streets are not reliable local public financial Crossrail is
Total cut service services sector built Don't know
Weighted Base 1003 431 232 172 90 62 17
43% 23% 17% 9% 6% 2%
Don't know 579 267 130 84 55 34 9
58% 62% 56% 49% 61% 55% 53%
46% 22% 15% 9% 6% 2%

ICM
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Make sure that the
numbers of police on
the streets are not cut

Upgrade the tube to
ensure a more frequent,
reliable service

Improve the ability of
Londoners to have a
real say in the nature
and delivery of local
public services

Support the financial
sector
Ensure that Crossrail
is built

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q5 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to fight London's corner in the time of cuts ...

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U) (@) (h) 0] ()] (9] 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) @ (] (s)

1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

431 196 235 44 91 81 69 59 87 105 133 75 118 97 158 75 90 174 45 208

43%i 41% 45% 34% 39% 39% 46% 49% 54%xcde 33% 43%i 50%i 54%xij 43% 42% 46% 43% 38% 45% 48%q

232 131 101 20 58 51 34 29 38 85 66 39 42 61 100 29 37 118 18 93
23% 27%b 19% 16% 25% 24% 23% 24% 24% 26%l 21% 26% 19% 27%o0p 27%p 18% 17% 26% 18% 21%

172 71 101 31 39 31 31 24 15 64 59 21 28 34 64 33 35 84 14 71
17%h  15% 19% 24%h 17% 15% 21%h 20%h 10% 20%I 19% 14% 13% 15% 17% 21% 16% 18% 15% 16%

90 42 47 29 23 20 10 1 6 33 34 6 17 9 26 17 32 35 14 39
9%ghm 9% 9% 22%xdef 10%gh  10%gh 6%g 1% 4% 10% 11% 4% 8% 4% 7% 10%m 15%xmn 8% 14%q 9%

gh

62 36 26 4 20 21 4 4 9 28 18 8 8 13 26 6 16 38 7 16
6% 8% 5% 3% 9%f 10%fg 2% 4% 6% 9%l 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8%s 7% 4%

17 5 11 2 - 5 3 3 4 6 2 1 8 9 1 2 1 7 1 8
2% 1% 2% 1% - 2%d 2% 2%d 3%d 2% 1% 1% 4%j 4%xnp * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q5 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to fight London's corner in the time of cuts ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0

Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Make sure that the 431 339 4 40 41 4 130 301 256 72 93 284 47
numbers of police on 43%ef 45%e 18% 36% 42%e 21% 34% 49%xf 48%i 37% 41% 42% 48%
the streets are not cut
Upgrade the tube to 232 176 5 27 17 4 92 139 120 42 54 160 18
ensure a more frequent, 23% 23% 24% 25% 17% 25% 24% 23% 22% 21% 24% 24% 18%
reliable service
Improve the ability of 172 114 8 26 19 4 94 78 71 51 45 111 15
Londoners to have a 17%g 15% 38% 23% 20% 22% 24%xg 13% 13% 26%xh 20% 17% 15%
real say in the nature
and delivery of local
public services
Support the financial 90 50 3 12 19 4 34 56 51 17 19 54 16
sector 9% % 17% 11% 20%xa 25%xa 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 16%k
Ensure that Crossrail 62 56 1 5 - 1 29 33 29 13 12 a7 3
is built 6%d 7%d 3% 4% - 4%d 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3%
Don't know 17 15 - 1 1 * 8 9 9 2 4 13 -

2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Summary

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q6 Summary
Improve the
ability of
Londoners to
Upgrade the Make sure that  have a real say
tube to ensure the numbers of in the nature
Ensure that a more frequent police on the and delivery of Support the
Crossrail is and reliable streets are not local public financial Promote London
built service cut services sector abroad
Unweighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Weighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Is doing enough 382 353 322 279 442 516
38% 35% 32% 28% 44% 51%
Is not doing enough 220 459 393 496 273 237
22% 46% 39% 49% 27% 24%
Don't know 400 191 288 228 288 250
40% 19% 29% 23% 29% 25%

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Ensure that Crossrail is built

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] (0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (n (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 382 221 161 41 81 81 64 53 63 126 121 58 77 93 165 53 58 193 30 156
38%bp 46%xb 31% 32% 35% 38% 42% 44% 39% 39% 39% 39% 35% 42%p 44%o0p  33% 27% 42%r 30% 36%

Is not doing enough 220 100 121 43 47 46 31 27 27 49 71 40 61 31 64 52 67 90 19 109
22%im  21% 23% 33%h  20% 22% 21% 22% 17% 15% 23%i 26%i 28%i 14% 17% 32%xmn 32%xmn 20% 19% 25%

Don't know 400 161 240 46 103 85 56 40 71 146 119 53 83 99 146 56 87 174 51 171
40%a  33% 46%xa  35% 45% 40% 37% 33% 44% 46% 38% 35% 37% 44% 39% 35% 41% 38% 51%xgs 39%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Ensure that Crossrail is built

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 382 309 6 31 29 4 153 229 267 53 110 253 15
38%il 41%c 32% 28% 30% 26% 40% 37% 509%0Xxi 27% 49%xkI 38%I 15%
Is not doing enough 220 135 4 37 39 4 91 129 73 79 57 133 29
22%h 18% 20% 34%xa 41%xa 22% 24% 21% 14% 40%xh 25% 20% 29%
Don't know 400 305 10 42 28 9 142 258 194 65 59 283 55
40%j 41% 48% 38% 29% 52%d 37% 42% 36% 33% 26% 42%j 56%xjk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Upgrade the tube to ensure a more frequent and reliable service

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 353 175 179 38 75 69 59 39 72 111 108 45 90 89 122 64 71 162 30 160
35% 36% 34% 29% 33% 33% 39% 33% 45%xcde 35% 35% 30% 41% 40% 33% 39% 34% 35% 30% 37%

g

Is not doing enough 459 227 232 54 115 99 67 62 62 139 151 72 98 90 186 75 97 220 52 180
46% 47% 44% 42% 50%h 47% 45% 51%h 38% 43% 49% 48% 44% 40% 50%m  46% 46% 48% 52%s 41%

Don't know 191 80 111 38 41 42 24 19 27 71 52 34 33 44 67 24 43 75 18 97
19% 17% 21% 29%f 18% 20% 16% 16% 17% 22%I 17% 23% 15% 20% 18% 15% 21% 16% 18% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xIm/In/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Upgrade the tube to ensure a more frequent and reliable service

Page 19

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
353 269 7 30 36 7 134 219 242 33 92 234 24
35%i 36% 33% 27% 37% 41% 35% 36% 45%xi 17% 41%I 35% 24%
459 331 9 61 47 8 180 278 198 147 121 293 42
46%h 44% 43% 56% 48% 46% 47% 45% 37% 75%xh 54%k 44% 42%
191 149 5 19 14 2 72 119 95 17 13 142 33
19%ij 20% 24% 17% 14% 13% 19% 19% 18%i 9% 6% 21%j 33%xjk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make sure that the numbers of police on the streets are not cut

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 322 173 149 48 73 67 41 39 54 95 97 55 76 85 106 50 67 147 28 139
32% 36%b  29% 37% 32% 32% 27% 32% 33% 30% 31% 37% 34% 38%n 28% 31% 32% 32% 28% 32%

Is not doing enough 393 172 221 45 94 70 67 52 65 118 123 61 91 78 144 87 74 177 45 168
39% 36% 42% 34% 41% 33% 45%e 43% 40% 37% 40% 41% 41% 35% 38% 53%xmnp35% 39% 45% 39%

Don't know 288 136 152 37 64 73 42 30 42 108 91 34 54 60 125 25 71 133 27 128

29%0  28% 29% 29% 28% 35% 28% 25% 26% 34%I 29% 23% 25% 27%0 33%0 15% 33%0  29% 27% 29%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make sure that the numbers of police on the streets are not cut

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 322 249 4 33 27 6 120 202 220 43 84 213 22
32%i 33% 21% 30% 28% 33% 31% 33% 41%xi 22% 37%I 32% 23%
Is not doing enough 393 268 8 52 53 7 152 241 174 114 92 250 46
39%h 36% 40% 47%a 55%xa 44% 39% 39% 33% 58%xh 41% 37% 47%
Don't know 288 232 8 25 17 4 115 173 141 40 50 206 30
29%(di 31%d 39% 22% 17% 23% 30% 28% 26% 20% 22% 31%j 30%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Improve the ability of Londoners to have a real say in the nature and delivery of local public services

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® @ (h) () ()] (9] 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (0] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 279 151 128 29 69 47 47 36 50 77 100 42 60 67 100 45 60 133 23 122
28% 31%b 24% 23% 30% 22% 31% 30% 31% 24% 32%i 28% 27% 30% 27% 28% 28% 29% 24% 28%

Is not doing enough 496 226 270 69 105 116 70 67 68 144 156 85 111 92 173 95 119 213 54 222
49%m  47% 52% 53% 46% 55%h 46% 56%h 43% 45% 50% 57% 50% 41% 46% 59%xmn 56%mn 47% 54% 51%

Don't know 228 104 124 32 57 47 33 17 42 100 55 23 49 64 102 22 32 111 22 92
23%gop 22% 24% 25% 25%g 22% 22% 14% 26%g 31%xjkl  18% 15% 22% 29%o0p  27%op 14% 15% 24% 22% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Improve the ability of Londoners to have a real say in the nature and delivery of local public services

Base: All respondents

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 279 217 3 27 23 5 102 177 209 22 78 173 22
28%i 29% 17% 24% 24% 30% 26% 29% 39%xXi 11% 34%k 26% 23%
Is not doing enough 496 349 12 64 58 9 211 285 214 146 121 332 41
49%h 47% 57% 58% 61%a 53% 55%qg 46% 40% 74%xh 54% 50% 42%
Don't know 228 183 5 20 15 3 73 155 111 29 27 165 35
23%ij 24% 26% 18% 15% 17% 19% 25%f 21% 15% 12% 25%j 36%0X]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Support the financial sector

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] (0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (n (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 442 242 200 42 99 97 75 59 69 150 148 62 82 107 164 62 95 223 39 179
44% 50%b  38% 32% 43% 46% 50%c  49%c  43% 47%I 48%I| 41% 37% 48% 44% 38% 45% 49%s  39% 41%

Is not doing enough 273 116 157 46 65 52 39 30 39 69 76 54 74 44 92 62 66 117 28 125
27%im  24% 30% 36% 28% 25% 26% 25% 25% 22% 24% 36%i 34%ij 20% 25% 38%xmn 31%m  26% 28% 29%

Don't know 288 123 165 42 66 61 36 31 52 102 86 35 65 72 119 38 50 117 32 132
29% 26% 32% 32% 29% 29% 24% 26% 32% 32% 28% 23% 29% 32% 32% 23% 24% 26% 33% 30%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Support the financial sector

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 442 373 4 38 17 6 177 265 264 95 121 294 23
44%d| 50%xcd 20% 34%d 18% 33% 46% 43% 49% 48% 54%xkI 44% 24%
Is not doing enough 273 168 4 43 47 8 106 168 128 62 65 171 34
27%a 22% 21% 39%xa 49%xa 48%xa 27% 27% 24% 31% 29% 26% 34%
Don't know 288 209 12 29 32 3 104 184 143 40 40 204 42
29%ij 28% 59% 27% 34% 19% 27% 30% 27% 20% 18% 31%j 42%X|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Promote London abroad

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 516 263 253 69 116 110 87 63 71 185 162 73 97 124 207 73 101 259 54 203
51%l 55% 48% 53% 50% 52% 58%h 52% 44% 58%I 52% 48% 44% 56900 55% 45% 48% 57%s 54% 47%

Is not doing enough 237 121 116 37 54 44 38 26 37 58 76 47 56 46 84 47 54 101 18 113
24%i 25% 22% 28% 24% 21% 25% 22% 23% 18% 24% 31%i 26%i 21% 22% 29% 25% 22% 19% 26%

Don't know 250 97 152 25 60 56 25 31 52 78 73 31 68 53 83 42 57 97 27 120
25%f  20% 29%a  19% 26%f 27%f 17% 26% 33%xcf 24% 24% 21% 31% 24% 22% 26% 27% 21% 27% 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q6 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

-Promote London abroad

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (0Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® @ (h) () ()] (9] 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 516 412 9 50 36 4 193 323 322 75 120 355 35
51%deil 55%de 46% 45%e 38% 24% 50% 52% 609%0Xi 38% 53%l 53%l 35%
Is not doing enough 237 158 5 31 31 8 88 149 104 79 69 145 23
24% 21% 25% 28% 33%a 48%xac 23% 24% 20% 40%xh 309%k 22% 23%
Don't know 250 180 6 29 29 5 105 145 109 43 37 169 41
25%j 24% 29% 27% 30% 28% 27% 23% 20% 22% 17% 25%j 42%xjk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q7 Do you think the Mayor should support or oppose ...
-Summary

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q7 Summary
The proposed
The planned cap on the
changes to number of Increased stop
housing immigrants and search
benefits allowed to come  powers for the
announced by and live and Metropolitan
the government  _work in London police
Unweighted Base 1003 1003 1003
Weighted Base 1003 1003 1003
Support 439 585 609
44% 58% 61%
Oppose 422 334 344
42% 33% 34%
Don't know 142 84 49
14% 8% 5%

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q7 Do you think the Mayor should support or oppose ...
-The planned changes to housing benefits announced by the government

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] (@ (h) () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (0] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Support 439 218 221 62 96 83 63 58 78 146 145 61 87 100 168 55 103 198 38 202
44%0  45% 42% 47% 42% 39% 42% 48% 48% 45% 47% 41% 40% 45%0 45%0 34% 49%0 43% 38% 46%

Oppose 422 195 226 53 96 95 71 49 57 124 126 68 103 86 146 92 85 204 45 166
42% 41% 43% 40% 42% 45% 47%h 41% 36% 39% 41% 45% 47% 39% 39% 57%xmnp40% 45% 46% 38%

Don't know 142 68 74 16 38 32 17 13 26 51 39 22 30 36 61 15 23 55 16 68
14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 15% 11% 11% 16% 16% 13% 14% 14% 16% 16% 9% 11% 12% 16% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q7 Do you think the Mayor should support or oppose ...
-The planned changes to housing benefits announced by the government

Base: All respondents

Page 30

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Support 439 334 10 52 33 7 170 269 271 55 104 290 42
44%i 45% 48% 47% 35% 43% 44% 44% 519%xi 28% 46% 43% 42%
Oppose 422 307 9 41 54 6 183 238 186 128 109 271 37
42%h 41% 45% 37% 56%xac 37% 47%q9 39% 35% 65%xh 48% 41% 38%
Don't know 142 107 1 18 9 3 33 109 77 14 14 108 19
14%fij 14% 7% 16% 9% 20% 9% 18%f 14%i 7% 6% 16%j 20%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q7 Do you think the Mayor should support or oppose ...
-The proposed cap on the number of immigrants allowed to come and live and work in London

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) (@ ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Support 585 263 322 80 110 120 92 79 104 160 205 97 123 137 215 101 110 257 57 265
58%di  55% 62%a  61% 48% 57% 61%d 65%d 65%d 50% 66%il 64%i 56% 61% 57% 62% 52% 56% 58% 61%

Oppose 334 181 153 45 91 74 42 37 45 126 86 41 81 75 121 47 84 164 33 133
33% 38%b 29% 34% 39%fh  35% 28% 31% 28% 39%jk  28% 27% 37% 34% 32% 29% 40% 36% 33% 30%

Don't know 84 37 46 6 30 17 16 5 11 35 20 13 16 11 39 14 18 36 9 38
8% 8% 9% 4% 13%g 8% 10% 4% 7% 11% 6% 9% 7% 5% 10%m 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q7 Do you think the Mayor should support or oppose ...
-The proposed cap on the number of immigrants allowed to come and live and work in London

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (h) () ()] (9] (0]
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Support 585 455 11 56 50 7 191 394 363 85 128 397 54
58%efi 61%e 55% 51% 52% 40% 49% 64%f 68%0Xi 43% 56% 59% 55%
Oppose 334 239 7 35 40 10 155 179 136 97 85 212 34
33%h 32% 35% 32% 41% 56%xac 40%xg 29% 25% 50%xh 38% 32% 35%
Don't know 84 54 2 19 6 1 41 43 36 14 13 60 10
8% 7% 10% 17%xa 6% 4% 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Q7 Do you think the Mayor should support or oppose ...
-Increased stop and search powers for the Metropolitan police

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) (@ ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Support 609 279 331 91 141 114 94 67 102 164 194 101 150 123 221 107 133 264 56 283
61%i 58% 63% 70%e 61% 54% 63% 56% 64% 51% 62%i 67%i 68%xi 55% 59% 66%m  63% 58% 57% 65%

Oppose 344 190 154 33 84 85 48 49 45 131 108 48 57 86 134 46 73 175 37 129
34%I| 39%b 30% 26% 36% 40%ch  32% 41%ch  28% 41%xI  35% 32% 26% 39%0 36% 28% 34% 38%s 37% 30%

Don't know 49 13 36 6 6 12 8 4 13 25 10 1 13 13 19 9 6 18 6 24
5% 3% 7%a 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 8%d 8%xjk 3% 1% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q7 Do you think the Mayor should support or oppose ...
-Increased stop and search powers for the Metropolitan police

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (02)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] (@ (h) () ()] (K) 0]
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Support 609 460 9 76 48 11 194 415 366 83 130 403 69
61%fi 61% 46% 69%d 50% 62% 50% 67%xf 69%xi 42% 58% 60% 70%
Oppose 344 248 11 33 42 6 167 177 146 110 89 230 24
34%gh 33% 54% 30% 43% 37% 43%xg 29% 27% 56%xh 39%I 34% 24%
Don't know 49 41 - 1 7 * 25 24 22 4 7 36 6
5% 5% - 1% 7% 1% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q8 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make London a safer place to live?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ (h) 0] 0] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (N (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
He's done nothing 225 116 109 37 39 51 35 26 37 62 69 41 53 42 86 39 50 103 14 107
22%r  24% 21% 29% 17% 24% 23% 21% 23% 19% 22% 27% 24% 19% 23% 24% 24% 22% 14% 25%r
Make sure transport 11 4 7 4 * 3 - 1 3 7 1 1 2 3 5 3 1 6 1 4
hubs are well policed 1% 1% 1% 3% * 2% - 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Take more knives off 10 6 4 1 1 4 3 1 1 - 6 - 4 4 3 1 2 4 2 5
the streets 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2%i - 2%i 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Stop people using 7 6 1 3 1 * 3 - * 2 5 1 - 1 3 1 2 3 3 1
alcohol on public 1% 1% * 2% * * 2% - * 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3%xqs *
transport
Reduce youth crime 3 3 1 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 3 - 1
* 1% * - * - 1% 2% - * 1% - * - * * * 1% - *
Reduce the number of 3 1 1 - - - - - 3 - 1 - 1 - - 3 - - - 3
young people who * * * - - - - - 2%Xx - * - 1% - - 2%xn - - - 1%
reoffend after release
from young offenders
institutions
Reduce violence in 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
schools * - * - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - *
Reduce the number of 1 - 1 - - * 1 - - 1 * - - - 1 * - - 1 *
dangerous dogs * - * - - * * - - * * - - - * * - - 1% *
Provide more support 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
for women who are * * - - - * - - - * - - - * - - - * - -
victims of violence
Other 114 59 55 12 28 20 19 15 19 35 38 10 31 39 38 17 19 46 18 50
11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 7% 14% 17%xnp 10% 10% 9% 10% 18%xq 11%
Don't know 634 290 344 74 160 133 91 78 99 214 194 96 130 136 242 97 136 296 62 267
63% 60% 66% 57% 69% 63% 60% 64% 61% 67% 62% 64% 59% 61% 64% 60% 64% 65% 63% 61%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im[n/o/p - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q8 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make London a safer place to live?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
He's done nothing 225 163 2 28 26 4 89 136 97 75 58 130 36
22% 22% 9% 25% 27% 21% 23% 22% 18% 38%xh 26% 19% 37%xk
Make sure transport 11 6 1 - 4 1 4 7 5 2 4 4 3
hubs are well policed 1% 1% 3% - 4%a 5%ac 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%k
Take more knives off 10 8 - 1 1 - 3 8 10 1 2 7 -
the streets 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% -
Stop people using 7 6 - - - 1 5 3 6 * 3 5 -
alcohol on public 1% 1% - - - 4%xacd 1% * 1% * 1% 1% -
transport
Reduce youth crime 3 1 - - 3 - 1 3 3 - 2 2 -
* * - - 3%xa - * * 1% - 1% * -
Reduce the number of 3 3 - - - - 1 1 3 - 1 1 -
young people who * * - - - - * * * - 1% * -
reoffend after release
from young offenders
institutions
Reduce violence in 2 2 - - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
schools * * - - - - - * * - - - 2%xk
Reduce the number of 1 1 - - - * 1 - * 1 - 1 -
dangerous dogs * * - - - 2%xa * - * * - * -
Provide more support 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
for women who are * * - - - - - * - - - * -
victims of violence
Other 114 81 3 13 16 1 41 73 68 20 30 80 3
11%l 11% 14% 12% 16% 5% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13%l 12%l 3%
Don't know 634 483 15 70 49 11 244 390 348 99 130 445 55
63%di 64%d 74% 63% 51% 64% 63% 63% 65%i 50% 57% 66%) 56%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q8 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make London a safer place to live?

Absolutes/col percents/row percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q9 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make London a safer place to live ...
Reduce the
number of young
people who re-
offend after

Provide more
support for

Take more Put more police release from women who are Reduce the
Reduce youth knives off the on public young offenders  Reduce violence victims of number of
Total crime streets transport hubs institutions in schools violence dangerous dogs Don't know
Unweighted Base 1003 210 185 179 171 100 95 44 19
21% 18% 18% 17% 10% 9% 4% 2%
Weighted Base 1003 219 180 177 180 85 97 48 16
22% 18% 18% 18% 9% 10% 5% 2%
He's done nothing 225 37 40 48 44 18 19 16 4
22% 17% 22% 27% 25% 21% 19% 32% 24%
16% 18% 22% 20% 8% 8% 7% 2%
Make sure transport 11 3 1 1 4 2 1 * -
hubs are well policed 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 1% * -
23% 5% 10% 32% 16% 12% 2% -
Take more knives off 10 3 5 1 - 1 - - -
the streets 1% 1% 3% 1% - 2% - - -
30% 44% 13% - 13% - - -
Stop people using 7 - 2 - 3 - - 1 -
alcohol on public 1% - 1% - 2% - - 3% -
transport - 34% - 46% - - 20% -
Reduce youth crime 3 2 - 1 1 - - - -
* l% - * * - - - -
54% - 23% 23% - - - -
Reduce the number of 1 1 - - * - - - -
dangerous dogs * * - - * - - - -
66% - - 34% - - - -
Reduce the number of 3 - 1 - - - - 1 -
young people who * - 1% - - - - 3% -
reoffend after release - 48% - - - - 52% -
from young offenders
institutions
Provide more support 1 - - - 1 - - - -
for women who are * - - - * - - - -
victims of violence - - - 100% - - - -
Reduce violence in 2 2 - - - - - - -
schools * 1% - - - - - - -
100% - - - - - - -

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q8 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make London a safer place to live?

Absolutes/col percents/row percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q9 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make London a safer place to live ...

Reduce the
number of young
people who re- Provide more
offend after support for
Take more Put more police release from women who are Reduce the
Reduce youth knives off the on public young offenders  Reduce violence victims of number of
Total crime streets transport hubs institutions in schools violence dangerous dogs Don't know
Weighted Base 1003 219 180 177 180 85 97 48 16
22% 18% 18% 18% 9% 10% 5% 2%
Other 114 32 16 17 18 13 10 4 4
11% 15% 9% 10% 10% 15% 10% 9% 23%
28% 14% 15% 15% 11% 9% 4% 3%
Don't know 634 145 115 108 111 53 67 26 8
63% 66% 64% 61% 62% 62% 69% 53% 54%
23% 18% 17% 18% 8% 11% 4% 1%

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q9 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make London a safer place to live ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (U) (@) () () 0] (9] 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Reduce youth crime 219 112 107 29 67 46 33 24 21 72 77 37 34 53 85 29 49 110 18 91
22%hl  23% 21% 22% 29%h  22%h  22%h  20% 13% 22%| 25%l| 24% 15% 24% 23% 18% 23% 24% 18% 21%
Take more knives off 180 91 89 19 34 37 26 24 40 48 59 19 54 46 58 35 35 69 21 87
the streets 18% 19% 17% 14% 15% 18% 17% 20% 25%xd  15% 19% 13% 24%xik  21% 15% 22% 17% 15% 21% 20%
Reduce the number of 180 80 100 33 48 45 23 16 14 64 66 27 23 38 70 22 46 90 23 67
young people who re- 18%hl  17% 19% 25%h  21%h  21%h  15% 13% 9% 20%l 21%l 18% 10% 17% 19% 14% 22% 20% 23% 15%
offend after release
from young offenders
institutions
Put more police on 177 94 84 21 32 35 23 26 40 57 40 30 49 36 73 34 25 79 10 87
public transport hubs 18%r  19% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 22% 25%xdf 18% 13% 20% 22%j 16% 19% 21%p 12% 17% 10% 20%r
Provide more support 97 44 53 12 19 18 16 12 20 26 26 19 26 15 31 21 25 40 12 43
for women who are 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 13% 8% 8% 13% 12% % 8% 13%m  12% 9% 12% 10%
victims of violence
Reduce violence in 85 33 53 13 17 14 20 10 10 38 23 8 17 18 33 10 19 41 13 29
schools 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 14%eh 8% 6% 12% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 14%s 7%
Reduce the number of 48 25 24 3 9 14 8 5 9 11 16 9 12 9 24 8 7 23 3 22
dangerous dogs 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Don't know 16 4 12 - 4 2 1 3 6 5 4 1 6 7 2 2 4 4 - 10
2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% * 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%n 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q9 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make London a safer place to live ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Reduce youth crime 219 144 5 37 29 4 73 146 126 36 57 143 19
22% 19% 25% 33%xa 30%a 24% 19% 24% 24% 18% 25% 21% 20%
Take more knives off 180 147 * 11 18 2 66 114 110 30 38 120 18
the streets 18% 20%c 2% 10% 19% 11% 17% 19% 21% 15% 17% 18% 18%
Reduce the number of 180 139 5 17 13 5 72 108 78 47 38 122 20
young people who re- 18% 19% 25% 15% 13% 27% 19% 18% 15% 24%h 17% 18% 20%
offend after release
from young offenders
institutions
Put more police on 177 136 3 24 10 1 60 117 96 29 40 109 25
public transport hubs 18% 18% 15% 22% 10% 5% 16% 19% 18% 15% 18% 16% 25%
Provide more support 97 73 3 8 11 2 55 42 42 31 23 71 3
for women who are 10% 10% 14% 7% 11% 15% 14%xg 7% 8% 16%xh 10% 11%l 3%
victims of violence
Reduce violence in 85 59 3 9 10 3 33 52 45 13 15 60 9
schools 9% 8% 16% 8% 10% 16% 9% 8% 8% 7% % 9% 9%
Reduce the number of 48 38 1 5 4 1 24 24 31 9 9 36 3
dangerous dogs 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Don't know 16 12 - 1 2 - 3 13 6 1 5 9 1
2% 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Summary

Base: All respondents

Q10 Summary

Reduce the
number of young
people who Provide more
reoffend after support for Stop people Make sure
Reduce the release from Take more women who are using alcohol transport hubs
number of Reduce youth  young offenders Reduce violence  knives off the victims of on public are well
dangerous dogs crime institutions in schools streets violence transport policed
Unweighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Weighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Is doing enough 228 250 117 229 364 199 585 399
23% 25% 12% 23% 36% 20% 58% 40%
Is not doing enough 416 577 599 483 485 470 307 436
41% 58% 60% 48% 48% 47% 31% 43%
Don't know 359 175 287 291 155 334 112 168
36% 17% 29% 29% 15% 33% 11% 17%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce the number of dangerous dogs

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 228 123 105 39 57 45 34 25 28 73 63 44 48 54 83 40 45 106 23 99
23% 26% 20% 30% 25% 21% 23% 21% 18% 23% 20% 29% 22% 24% 22% 25% 21% 23% 23% 23%

Is not doing enough 416 198 218 50 101 79 62 51 73 109 118 81 107 80 154 88 83 183 42 187
41%i 41% 42% 39% 44% 38% 41% 43% 45% 34% 38% 54%xij  49%ij 36% 41% 54%xmnp39% 40% 42% 43%

Don't know 359 160 199 41 73 87 55 44 59 138 129 25 66 89 138 34 84 168 34 150

36%ko 33% 38% 32% 32% 41% 36% 36% 37% 43%xkl  42%klI  17% 30%k 40%o0 37%0 21% 40%0  37% 34% 34%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce the number of dangerous dogs

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 228 168 7 26 22 4 74 154 140 31 60 155 10
23%il 22% 33% 24% 23% 21% 19% 25% 26%i 16% 26%I 23%I 11%
Is not doing enough 416 306 7 50 42 8 163 254 202 110 99 265 50
41% 41% 33% 45% 44% 50% 42% 41% 38% 56%xh 44% 40% 50%
Don't know 359 275 7 34 32 5 150 209 192 56 68 250 39
36% 37% 34% 31% 33% 29% 39% 34% 36% 29% 30% 37% 39%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce youth crime

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 250 139 111 30 58 49 36 34 43 71 83 50 47 53 88 46 54 107 26 113
25% 29%b 21% 23% 25% 23% 24% 28% 27% 22% 27% 33%i 21% 24% 23% 28% 26% 23% 26% 26%

Is not doing enough 577 257 320 87 132 120 89 58 92 178 174 87 138 125 215 105 115 262 58 253
58% 53% 61%a  66%g 57% 57% 59% 48% 57% 55% 56% 58% 63% 56% 57% 65% 54% 57% 59% 58%

Don't know 175 85 90 13 41 42 25 28 26 73 54 14 35 45 72 11 42 88 15 70
17%0 18% 17% 10% 18% 20% 17% 23%c 16% 23%xk  17% 9% 16% 20%0 19%0 7% 20%0 19% 15% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce youth crime

Base: All respondents

Page 45

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] (@ (h) 0] ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 250 192 1 24 27 3 96 155 167 30 69 163 16
25%i 26% 4% 22% 28% 19% 25% 25% 31%xi 15% 31%I 24% 16%
Is not doing enough 577 415 14 74 58 11 222 355 280 146 128 378 65
58% 55% 68% 67% 60% 63% 57% 58% 52% 74%xh 57% 56% 66%
Don't know 175 142 6 12 11 3 69 107 87 21 29 128 18
17%i 19% 28% 11% 12% 19% 18% 17% 16% 10% 13% 19%j 19%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l

*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce the number of young people who reoffend after release from young offenders institutions

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 117 63 54 15 22 20 14 18 28 35 41 11 30 29 37 17 27 48 11 57
12% 13% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 15% 18%xdef 11% 13% 8% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13%

Is not doing enough 599 274 325 80 134 122 96 74 92 169 191 100 139 122 228 115 118 277 57 260
60%i 57% 62% 61% 58% 58% 64% 62% 58% 53% 62%i 66%i 63%i 55% 61% 71%xmnp56% 61% 57% 60%

Don't know 287 145 143 36 75 68 40 28 40 118 79 39 52 72 110 30 67 131 31 119

29%0  30% 27% 28% 33% 32% 27% 23% 25% 37%xjl  25% 26% 23% 32%0 29%0 18% 32%0  29% 32% 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce the number of young people who reoffend after release from young offenders institutions

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 117 89 - 12 13 1 43 74 81 15 36 74 6
12% 12% - 11% 14% 8% 11% 12% 15%i 8% 16% 11% 6%
Is not doing enough 599 445 17 58 62 10 231 368 298 154 148 383 66
60% 59% 86% 53% 64% 59% 60% 60% 56% 78%xh 65% 57% 67%
Don't know 287 216 3 40 21 6 112 175 155 28 42 213 26
29%ij 29% 14% 36% 22% 33% 29% 28% 29%i 14% 19% 32%)j 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce violence in schools

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] (0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (n (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 229 127 102 27 54 59 36 22 31 73 68 47 41 45 94 38 46 117 23 89
23% 26%b  20% 21% 23% 28%g  24% 18% 20% 23% 22% 31%I 19% 20% 25% 24% 22% 26% 23% 21%

Is not doing enough 483 220 263 69 110 91 72 64 76 142 145 83 113 104 171 94 103 207 44 226
48% 46% 50% 53% 48% 43% 48% 53% 48% 44% 47% 55% 51% 47% 46% 58%xmn 49% 45% 45% 52%

Don't know 291 135 156 34 66 61 42 34 53 106 98 20 67 74 109 30 62 133 32 120

29%ko 28% 30% 26% 29% 29% 28% 29% 33% 33%k  32%k  13% 30%k 33%0 29%0 18% 29%0  29% 32% 28%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Reduce violence in schools
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
229 174 4 24 23 3 80 150 151 38 63 147 19
23% 23% 20% 22% 24% 16% 21% 24% 28%Xi 19% 28% 22% 19%
483 335 10 66 56 9 178 304 231 114 111 314 53
48% 45% 50% 60%a 58%a 56% 46% 49% 43% 58%xh 49% 47% 54%
291 239 6 21 17 5 129 162 152 45 52 208 27
29% 32%cd 30% 19% 18% 28% 33%g 26% 28% 23% 23% 31%)j 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Take more knives off the streets

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 364 187 177 61 74 80 60 42 48 107 129 59 68 78 134 60 85 165 39 157
36% 39% 34% 47%dh  32% 38% 40% 35% 30% 33% 42%]| 39% 31% 35% 36% 37% 40% 36% 39% 36%

Is not doing enough 485 228 257 58 118 93 72 59 85 142 145 80 118 98 179 95 95 218 44 217
48% 47% 49% 44% 51% 44% 48% 49% 53% 44% 47% 53% 53%i 44% 48% 58%xmnp45% 48% 44% 50%

Don't know 155 66 88 12 39 38 18 20 28 72 37 11 35 47 62 7 32 73 17 62
15%0 14% 17% 9% 17% 18% 12% 16% 17% 22%xjk  12% 7% 16% 21%x0  16%0 5% 15%0 16% 17% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Take more knives off the streets

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 364 255 10 44 46 6 139 225 218 62 88 245 29
36% 34% 51% 40% 47%a 35% 36% 36% 41%i 32% 39% 37% 30%
Is not doing enough 485 365 8 56 41 9 183 301 235 117 116 316 50
48% 49% 40% 51% 43% 52% 47% 49% 44% 59%xh 51% 47% 50%
Don't know 155 129 2 10 9 2 64 91 81 18 22 108 20
15%i 17% 9% 9% 9% 13% 17% 15% 15% 9% 10% 16%j 20%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide more support for women who are victims of violence

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® @ (h) (@ ()] (9] (0] (m) (n) (0) (0) @ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 199 89 110 31 41 45 31 19 31 55 56 41 47 49 70 34 41 73 18 107

20% 18% 21% 24% 18% 22% 21% 16% 20% 17% 18% 27% 21% 22% 19% 21% 19% 16% 18% 24%q

Is not doing enough 470 217 253 58 106 92 65 65 85 127 150 83 111 91 163 104 101 213 43 211
A7%i 45% 49% 45% 46% 43% 43% 54% 53% 39% 48% 55%i 50%i 41% 43% 64%xmnp 48% 47% 44% 48%

Don't know 334 175 159 41 83 74 54 37 44 139 105 26 63 83 142 24 70 171 38 118
33%kos 36% 30% 32% 36% 35% 36% 31% 28% 43%xjkl  34%k 17% 28% 37%0 38%0 15% 33%0 37%s 38%s 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide more support for women who are victims of violence

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 199 145 1 30 18 2 66 133 149 17 48 135 13
20%i 19% 6% 27% 19% 12% 17% 22% 289%Xi 9% 21% 20% 13%
Is not doing enough 470 337 11 60 51 8 199 271 212 143 118 298 50
47%h 45% 54% 54% 53% 46% 51%qg 44% 40% 73%xh 52% 45% 50%
Don't know 334 267 8 21 27 7 122 212 173 36 60 237 36
33%oci 369%c 40% 19% 28% 42%c 31% 34% 32%i 18% 27% 35%)j 36%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l

*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Stop people using alcohol on public transport

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] ()] () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Is doing enough 585 295 289 74 144 134 101 67 65 214 186 85 100 128 237 90 116 305 50 225
58%hls 61% 55% 57%h 62%h 63%h 67%xh  56%h 40% 67%xI 60%I 56% 45% 58% 63% 56% 55% 67%xrs  50% 52%
Is not doing enough 307 147 159 47 66 57 36 35 65 74 95 55 82 63 99 60 73 115 38 152
31%i 31% 31% 36% 29% 27% 24% 29% 40%xdef 23% 31% 36%i 37%i 28% 26% 37%n 35% 25% 38%q 35%q
Don't know 112 39 73 9 21 20 13 18 31 33 30 11 38 32 39 12 22 37 11 59
11% 8% 14%a 7% 9% 9% 9% 15% 19%xcde 10% 10% 7% 17%xijk  14%o0 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 14%q

f

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xIm/In/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Stop people using alcohol on public transport

Page 55

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
585 450 11 54 59 5 234 350 331 106 144 396 40
58%el 60%e 56% 49% 61%e 32% 61% 57% 62% 54% 64%I 59%I 40%
307 207 7 48 32 10 105 201 150 74 66 197 41
31% 28% 37% 43%xa 33% 57%xad 27% 33% 28% 37%h 29% 29% 42%k
112 92 2 8 6 2 47 65 53 17 16 77 18
11% 12% 8% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 7% 11% 18%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make sure transport hubs are well policed

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 399 208 191 57 101 84 58 44 54 139 115 74 72 96 151 55 90 196 41 159
40% 43% 37% 44% 44% 40% 38% 37% 34% 43%I 37% 49%l 33% 43% 40% 34% 43% 43% 41% 37%

Is not doing enough 436 207 229 53 98 98 68 51 69 125 145 59 107 79 159 91 97 190 43 198
43%m 43% 44% 40% 42% 47% 45% 42% 43% 39% 47% 39% 48%i 36% 42% 56%xmn 46%m  42% 44% 46%

Don't know 168 66 102 20 32 28 24 26 37 58 51 18 42 48 66 15 24 70 15 78
17%0 14% 20%a  16% 14% 14% 16% 21% 23%de  18% 16% 12% 19% 21%o0p 18%0 10% 11% 15% 15% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q10 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make sure transport hubs are well policed

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 399 300 6 48 38 5 148 251 250 65 100 270 23
40%l 40% 32% 43% 39% 29% 38% 41% A7%xi 33% 44% 40%I 24%
Is not doing enough 436 318 10 52 41 9 167 269 208 108 101 285 48
43% 42% 52% 47% 43% 53% 43% 44% 39% 55%xh 45% 43% 48%
Don't know 168 131 3 11 17 3 71 97 76 23 24 114 28
17%j 17% 16% 10% 18% 18% 18% 16% 14% 12% 11% 17%j 28%xijk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q11 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to improve opportunities for young people in London?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] @ (h) 0] ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
He's done nothing 238 129 110 39 48 51 33 34 34 64 72 48 54 39 92 49 54 106 23 108
24%m  27% 21% 30% 21% 24% 22% 28% 21% 20% 23% 32%i 24% 18% 25% 30%m  25% 23% 23% 25%
Provide more sporting 34 14 21 2 12 5 5 3 8 11 12 2 10 9 14 8 3 14 2 19
opportunities for young 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4%
people
Provide more 12 6 5 1 3 3 2 1 2 6 2 3 1 3 2 2 4 6 3 3
apprenticeships for 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
young people
Increase opportunities 9 1 8 1 5 3 - - 1 4 2 2 1 4 1 3 2 6 1 3
to get involved in 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% * 2% * 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
uniformed activities
such as scouts and
cadets
Provide more mentors 7 2 5 - 2 3 - 2 - 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 3 2 3
for young people 1% * 1% - 1% 2% - 2% - 1% * 2% 1% * * 2% * 1% 2% 1%
Other 68 28 40 5 22 14 13 9 5 24 27 7 10 16 26 8 16 32 7 29
7% 6% 8% 4% 10%h 7% 8%h 7% 3% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Don't know 643 302 341 83 145 133 99 72 111 214 196 89 145 152 239 93 136 294 64 276

64% 63% 65% 64% 63% 63% 66% 60% 69% 67% 63% 59% 66% 68%0 64% 57% 64% 64% 64% 63%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im[n/o/p - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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GOVT & SOCIAL




Page 59

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q11 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to improve opportunities for young people in London?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
He's done nothing 238 174 5 25 29 4 94 144 98 75 53 148 36
24%h 23% 23% 22% 30% 26% 24% 23% 18% 38%xh 24% 22% 37%xjk
Provide more sporting 34 27 - 5 2 1 12 23 26 5 13 18 4
opportunities for young 3% 4% - 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4%
people
Provide more 12 8 1 2 1 - 5 7 8 2 2 9 -
apprenticeships for 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% -
young people
Increase opportunities 9 8 - - 1 * 3 7 7 1 3 5 2
to get involved in 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
uniformed activities
such as scouts and
cadets
Provide more mentors 7 4 - 2 1 - 2 5 2 3 5 2 -
for young people 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 2%k * -
Other 68 42 - 14 10 1 31 37 44 7 23 43 3
7% 6% - 13%a 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% 4% 10% 6% 3%
Don't know 643 494 15 64 53 11 243 400 356 104 128 451 56
64%i 66% 74% 58% 55% 62% 63% 65% 67%i 53% 57% 67%j 57%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q11 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to improve opportunities for young people in London?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q12 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to improve
opportunities for young people in London ...

Increase
opportunities
Provide more to get involved
Provide more sporting in uniformed
apprenticeships opportunities Provide more activities such
for young for young mentors for as scouts and
Total people people young people cadets Don't know
Unweighted Base 1003 637 155 110 87 14
Weighted Base 1003 640 163 103 85 11
He's done nothing 238 149 41 27 20 2
24% 23% 25% 26% 23% 15%
Provide more sporting 34 25 5 2 2 -
opportunities for young 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% -
people
Provide more 12 6 3 2 1 -
apprenticeships for 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
young people
Increase opportunities 9 7 * 1 - 1
to get involved in 1% 1% * 1% - 9%
uniformed activities
such as scouts and
cadets
Provide more mentors 7 1 3 3 - -
for young people 1% * 2% 3% - -
Other 68 38 12 11 7 1
7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7%
Don't know 643 419 102 58 56 8
64% 65% 63% 57% 66% 69%

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q12 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to improve opportunities for young people in London ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] @ (h) 0] ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Provide more 640 310 330 95 137 122 96 86 104 212 197 99 133 161 249 97 121 285 64 287
apprenticeships for 64% 64% 63% 73%e  60% 58% 64% 72%de 65% 66% 63% 66% 60% 72%xop 66% 60% 57% 62% 64% 66%
young people
Provide more sporting 163 77 86 19 a7 35 21 16 24 44 48 29 42 20 58 31 45 76 16 69
opportunities for young 16%m 16% 17% 15% 20% 17% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 19% 19% 9% 15%m  19%m 21%m 17% 16% 16%
people
Provide more mentors 103 45 59 8 31 23 21 10 10 33 45 4 21 18 36 19 27 51 12 38
for young people 10%k 9% 11% 6% 13%h  11% 14%h 8% 6% 10%k  14%k 3% 109%k 8% 9% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9%
Increase opportunities 85 43 42 8 14 25 11 7 19 29 21 15 20 22 29 13 18 39 7 36
to get involved in 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 12% 8% 6% 12% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8%
uniformed activities
such as scouts and
cadets
Don't know 11 6 5 - 1 5 1 1 3 2 - 4 5 2 4 3 1 5 - 6
1% 1% 1% - * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3%)j 2%j 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elt/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im/n/o/p - x/q/r/s
*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q12 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to improve opportunities for young people in London ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Provide more 640 486 17 70 57 7 234 406 342 121 141 431 67
apprenticeships for 64%e 65%e 84% 63%e 59% 41% 61% 66% 64% 61% 62% 64% 68%
young people
Provide more sporting 163 114 * 21 20 5 80 83 88 36 28 117 12
opportunities for young 16% 15% 1% 19% 21% 32%xa 21%g 14% 17% 18% 12% 17% 12%
people
Provide more mentors 103 75 2 11 10 4 46 57 42 27 30 61 12
for young people 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 22%xa 12% 9% 8% 14%h 13% 9% 12%
Increase opportunities 85 67 - 8 9 1 23 62 60 9 25 52 7
to get involved in 8% 9% - 7% 9% 3% 6% 10%f 11%i 5% 11% 8% 7%
uniformed activities
such as scouts and
cadets
Don't know 11 7 1 1 1 * 3 8 3 4 2 9 *
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Summary

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

013 Summary

Increase
opportunities
to get involved Provide more
in uniformed Provide more sporting
Provide more activities such ~ apprenticeships opportunities
mentors for as scouts and for young for young
young people cadets people people
Unweighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003
Weighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003
Is doing enough 181 202 170 407
18% 20% 17% 41%
Is not doing enough 496 492 620 442
49% 49% 62% 44%
Don't know 326 309 212 154
33% 31% 21% 15%

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide more mentors for young people

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® @ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (0) @ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 181 103 78 37 33 37 25 22 26 48 52 46 34 41 69 29 31 80 18 80
18% 21%b 15% 29%d 14% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 31%xijl  15% 18% 18% 18% 14% 18% 18% 18%

Is not doing enough 496 225 271 77 117 100 71 59 71 135 175 74 112 89 186 101 111 220 49 222
49%im  47% 52% 59% 51% 47% 47% 49% 44% 42% 56%i 49% 51%i 40% 50%m 62%xmn 53%m  48% 50% 51%

Don't know 326 154 173 16 81 74 54 39 63 138 84 31 74 93 120 32 70 157 32 133

33%cko 32% 33% 12% 35%¢c 35%¢c 36%c 32%c 39%c 43%xjkl  27% 20% 34%k 42%xno  32%0 20% 33%0  34% 32% 31%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide more mentors for young people

Page 65

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
181 137 4 20 16 3 58 123 119 25 49 121 10
18% 18% 19% 18% 17% 16% 15% 20% 22%i 13% 22%I 18% 11%
496 340 10 66 63 11 181 314 235 133 113 313 61
49% 45% 51% 60%a 65%xa 66%a 47% 51% 44% 68%xh 50% 47% 62%xk
326 272 6 25 17 3 147 180 181 38 64 236 27
33%di 369%cde 30% 22% 18% 18% 38%g 29% 34%i 19% 28% 35% 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Increase opportunities to get involved in uniformed activities such as scouts and cadets

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 202 92 110 30 45 37 33 20 36 60 51 43 47 49 62 28 52 93 17 89
20% 19% 21% 23% 19% 18% 22% 17% 22% 19% 16% 29%j 22% 22% 17% 18% 24% 20% 17% 20%

Is not doing enough 492 244 248 74 114 105 64 64 72 132 171 81 108 97 186 103 96 219 51 220
49%i 51% 48% 57% 49% 50% 42% 53% 45% 41% 55%i 54%i 49% 44% 50% 64%xmnp45% 48% 52% 50%

Don't know 309 146 164 26 72 68 53 36 53 129 89 26 65 77 127 31 64 145 31 127

31%ko 30% 31% 20% 31% 32% 36%c  30% 33% 40%xjkl 29%k  17% 30%k 35%0 34%0 19% 30%0  32% 31% 29%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Increase opportunities to get involved in uniformed activities such as scouts and cadets

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 202 146 4 29 18 2 70 131 129 29 47 140 13
20% 20% 21% 26% 18% 12% 18% 21% 24%i 15% 21% 21% 13%
Is not doing enough 492 349 10 61 59 9 177 315 247 123 121 308 60
49% 47% 48% 55% 61%a 52% 46% 51% 46% 63%xh 54% 46% 61%k
Don't know 309 254 6 21 20 6 139 170 159 45 58 221 26
31%ci 34%cd 30% 19% 21% 36% 36%g 28% 30% 23% 26% 33% 26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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-Provide more apprenticeships for young people

Base: All respondents

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...

Page 68

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)
1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
170 85 85 27 41 34 25 20 24 54 54 25 38 37 60 25 39 81 14 75
17% 18% 16% 21% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 18% 18% 14% 17%
620 303 317 83 141 136 90 77 94 185 190 112 134 124 238 120 130 286 64 266
62% 63% 61% 64% 61% 65% 60% 64% 58% 58% 61% 74%xijl  61% 56% 63% 74%xmnp61% 63% 64% 61%
212 93 119 21 49 40 35 23 43 82 67 14 49 62 77 17 43 91 22 95
21%ko 19% 23% 16% 21% 19% 23% 19% 27% 26%k  21%k 9% 22%k 28%x0  20%0 11% 20%0  20% 22% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research




Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide more apprenticeships for young people

Page 69

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
170 125 * 21 19 3 67 103 114 19 44 109 15
17%i 17% 1% 19% 20% 17% 17% 17% 21%i 9% 19% 16% 16%
620 446 17 72 68 12 226 395 303 161 149 406 61
62% 60% 87% 65% 70% 70% 58% 64% 57% 82%xh 66% 61% 62%
212 178 2 17 9 2 94 118 118 17 33 155 22
21%di 24%d 12% 16% 10% 13% 24% 19% 22%i 9% 15% 23%)j 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide more sporting opportunities for young people

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 407 202 205 81 99 74 59 42 53 137 132 65 73 90 161 62 82 183 38 182
41%] 42% 39% 62%xdef 43% 35% 39% 35% 33% 43%I 42% 43% 33% 40% 43% 38% 39% 40% 38% 42%

gh

Is not doing enough 442 206 235 35 100 107 64 61 74 124 138 70 110 89 157 86 101 203 a7 188
44%c  43% 45% 27% 43%c 51%¢c 43%c 51%c 46%c 39% 44% 47% 50%i 40% 42% 53%xmn 48% 45% 47% 43%

Don't know 154 73 81 14 32 30 27 17 34 60 41 15 38 44 57 14 28 70 14 65
15%0 15% 16% 11% 14% 14% 18% 14% 21% 19% 13% 10% 17% 20%0 15% 9% 13% 15% 14% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xIm/In/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q13 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide more sporting opportunities for young people

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 407 305 10 50 32 6 149 258 268 46 83 293 30
41%i 41% 48% 45% 33% 34% 39% 42% 509%0Xxi 23% 37% 44% 30%
Is not doing enough 442 316 9 49 54 10 167 274 185 134 113 279 44
44%h 42% 45% 44% 56%a 58% 43% 45% 35% 68%xh 50% 42% 45%
Don't know 154 128 1 11 10 1 70 84 82 16 30 97 25
15%i 17% 7% 10% 11% 8% 18% 14% 15%i 8% 13% 15% 25%xijk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Support mass cycling
initiatives

He's done nothing

Ease roadworks

Abolish the Western
Extension Zone of the
congestion charge

Invest in streets and
squares

Plant more trees in
streets, transform
parks and create
growing spaces

Deliver more affordable
homes

Make London the
electric car capital of
the world

Provide enough

sheltered accommodation

that no-one needs to
sleep rough at night

Other

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q14 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to generally improve life in London?
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (&) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@) (r (s)

1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

259 136 122 34 59 59 48 26 34 107 83 32 38 66 110 22 57 141 25 92
26%lo  28% 23% 26% 26% 28% 32%h  22% 21% 33%xkl  27%I 21% 17% 30%0 29%0 13% 27%0  31%s  25% 21%

170 87 83 33 37 32 21 16 32 40 45 34 51 30 59 32 44 66 15 86
17% 18% 16% 25% 16% 15% 14% 13% 20% 13% 14% 23%i 23%xij  13% 16% 20% 21% 14% 15% 20%

9 7 2 - 2 2 3 3 - 3 4 1 1 2 5 2 - 6 1 2

1% 1% * - 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% *

9 4 5 - - 3 2 2 2 1 6 * 1 3 3 * 2 4 - 2

1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% - *

6 2 4 - - 2 3 - 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 1 - 4 - 2
1% * 1% - - 1% 2% - 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%

6 2 4 - - 1 1 3 1 2 - 1 2 * 3 2 * 1 * 4
1% * 1% - - * * 2%xd 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * * 1%

3 3 1 - 3 1 - - - 1 - 3 - - 3 - - 3 1 -

* 1% * - 1% * - - - * - 2% - - 1% - - 1% 1% -

1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

* * - - - 1% - - - * - - - - * - - * - -

1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1

* * - - - - 1% - - - * - - - - 1% - - - *

153 76 77 10 33 43 28 23 17 45 56 21 31 32 64 25 32 73 12 68
15% 16% 15% 8% 14% 20%ch  18%h 19%ch 10% 14% 18% 14% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16% 12% 16%

427 184 243 60 104 77 55 54 79 135 126 63 103 96 141 82 85 178 48 197
43% 38% 47%a  46% 45% 36% 36% 45% 49%ef  42% 41% 42% 47% 43% 38% 51%n  40% 39% 48% 45%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Support mass cycling
initiatives

He's done nothing

Ease roadworks

Abolish the Western
Extension Zone of the
congestion charge

Invest in streets and
squares

Plant more trees in
streets, transform
parks and create
growing spaces

Deliver more affordable
homes

Make London the
electric car capital of
the world

Provide enough

sheltered accommodation
that no-one needs to
sleep rough at night

Other

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q14 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to generally improve life in London?

Page 73

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (0Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (02)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (&) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] @ () 0] 0] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
259 203 7 26 15 4 119 140 140 43 72 180 4
26%I 27%d 36% 24% 16% 21% 31%g 23% 26% 22% 32%I 27%I 4%
170 130 1 19 15 3 55 115 66 64 41 99 29
17%h 17% 7% 17% 15% 18% 14% 19% 12% 33%xh 18% 15% 29%xk
9 4 - 4 1 - 4 5 6 - 2 6 1
1% 1% - 3%xa 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
9 7 * 1 - - 5 4 6 2 3 4 2
1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
6 2 - 3 1 - 6 - 1 3 2 3 -
1% * - 3%xa 1% - 2%g - * 1% 1% 1% -
6 4 - 2 - - 4 2 3 2 1 5 -
1% * - 2% - - 1% * 1% 1% * 1% -
3 3 - - - - 1 3 1 - - 1 3
* * - - - - * * * - - * 3%xjk
1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
* * - - - - * - * - - * -
1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - -
* * - - - - - * * - * - -
153 111 6 17 16 2 54 98 93 18 36 104 8
15%i 15% 30% 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 17%i 9% 16% 16% 8%
427 311 9 46 50 8 157 270 240 67 79 294 51
43%i 42% 42% 41% 52% 48% 41% 44% 45%i 34% 35% 44%j 52%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q14 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to generally improve life in London?

Absolutes/col percents/row percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q15 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to improve life in London ...

Provide enough Abolish the Plant more
sheltered Western trees in
accommodation Extension Zone streets, Make London the
that no-one Deliver more of the transform parks Invest in electric car Support mass
needs to sleep affordable congestion and create streets and capital of the cycling
Total rough at night homes Ease roadworks charge growing spaces squares world initiatives Don't know
Unweighted Base 1003 315 309 99 71 70 49 44 29 17
31% 31% 10% 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Weighted Base 1003 320 306 94 75 7 49 35 29 17
32% 31% 9% 7% 8% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Support mass cycling 259 73 95 25 10 18 14 10 12 2
initiatives 26% 23% 31% 26% 14% 24% 29% 27% 40% 11%
28% 37% 10% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 1%
He's done nothing 170 52 53 21 14 10 12 3 2 3
17% 16% 17% 22% 19% 12% 25% 9% 7% 19%
30% 31% 12% 8% 6% 7% 2% 1% 2%
Abolish the Western 9 2 4 1 1 * * - - -
Extension Zone of the 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - -
congestion charge 21% 48% 6% 16% 5% 3% - - -
Ease roadworks 9 6 2 - 1 1 - - - -
1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - - - -
61% 21% - 6% 12% - - - -
Plant more trees in 6 3 2 1 - - - - - -
streets, transform 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - -
parks and create 48% 35% 16% - - - - - -
growing spaces
Invest in streets and 6 5 1 - - - - - - -
squares 1% 1% * - - - - - - -
79% 21% - - - - - - -
Deliver more affordable 3 - 3 - - - - - - -
homes * - 1% - - - - - - -
- 100% - - - - - - -
Make London the 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
electric car capital of * - - - - - 2% - - -
the world - - - - - 100% - - -
Provide enough 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
sheltered accommodation * - - - - 1% - - - -
that no-one needs to - - - - 100% - - - -

sleep rough at night

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Base: All respondents

Weighted Base

Other

Don't know

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q14 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to generally improve life in London?

Q15 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to improve life in London ...

Page 75

Absolutes/col percents/row percents 14 Dec 2010

Provide enough Abolish the Plant more
sheltered Western trees in
accommodation Extension Zone streets, Make London the
that no-one Deliver more of the transform parks Invest in electric car Support mass
needs to sleep affordable congestion and create streets and capital of the cycling
Total rough at night homes Ease roadworks charge growing spaces squares world initiatives Don't know
1003 320 306 94 75 77 49 35 29 17
32% 31% 9% 7% 8% 5% 4% 3% 2%
153 45 50 13 10 16 4 11 1 2
15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 21% 9% 32% 5% 13%
29% 33% 8% 7% 10% 3% 7% 1% 1%
427 152 105 38 39 37 18 13 15 9
43% 48% 34% 40% 53% 48% 37% 38% 50% 57%
36% 24% 9% 9% 9% 4% 3% 3% 2%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q15 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to improve life in London ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (&) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@) (r (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Provide enough 320 121 199 37 85 56 51 35 56 93 101 39 87 60 120 62 62 138 26 151
sheltered accommodation 32%a  25% 38%xa 29% 37%e  27% 34% 29% 35% 29% 33% 26% 39%xik  27% 32% 38%m  29% 30% 26% 35%
that no-one needs to
sleep rough at night
Deliver more affordable 306 148 158 39 58 75 50 40 45 94 98 52 62 71 97 59 71 131 36 135
homes 31% 31% 30% 30% 25% 36%d  33% 34% 28% 29% 31% 35% 28% 32% 26% 37%n  34% 29% 37% 31%
Ease roadworks 94 51 43 7 18 22 18 10 19 34 28 13 19 22 45 13 11 45 8 39
9% 11% 8% 5% 8% 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12%p 8% 5% 10% 8% 9%
Plant more trees in 77 47 31 16 18 17 7 6 13 19 29 16 13 20 27 13 16 36 10 32
streets, transform 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7%
parks and create
growing spaces
Abolish the Western 75 45 30 16 9 13 12 12 11 28 21 14 12 15 34 4 21 34 5 36
Extension Zone of the 7%0 9% 6% 13%d 4% 6% 8% 10%d 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9%0 3% 10%0 7% 5% 8%
congestion charge
Invest in streets and 49 31 19 10 19 9 4 4 3 17 14 11 7 14 21 3 12 33 5 10
squares 5% 6% 4% 8% 8%fh 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6%0 6% 2% 5% 7%s 6% 2%
Make London the 35 23 13 1 11 7 4 7 4 21 6 1 7 8 17 2 7 21 6 9
electric car capital of 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% T%xjk 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6%s 2%
the world
Support mass cycling 29 12 17 3 8 9 2 3 3 13 9 2 6 9 10 2 9 13 3 14
initiatives 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know 17 5 12 1 5 3 1 2 6 4 5 2 6 4 4 4 2 5 1 10
2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im/[n/olp - x/q/rls
* small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q15 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to improve life in London ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (0Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (02)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (&) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] @ () 0] 0] (K) 0

Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Provide enough 320 246 9 27 30 5 125 195 158 68 65 219 30
sheltered accommodation 32% 33% 45% 24% 31% 28% 32% 32% 30% 34% 29% 33% 31%
that no-one needs to
sleep rough at night
Deliver more affordable 306 229 7 29 34 5 121 185 154 67 61 217 28
homes 31% 31% 37% 26% 35% 30% 31% 30% 29% 34% 27% 32% 28%
Ease roadworks 94 78 - 10 1 3 30 64 52 14 27 58 10

9%d 10%d - 9%d 1% 19%d 8% 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10%
Plant more trees in 77 51 2 16 7 * 35 42 51 5 25 43 10
streets, transform 8%i 7% 10% 15%xa 8% 2% 9% 7% 10%i 3% 11%k 6% 10%
parks and create
growing spaces
Abolish the Western 75 43 - 15 15 1 20 55 45 14 21 45 9
Extension Zone of the 7% 6% - 13%a 16%xa 7% 5% 9% 8% % 9% 7% 9%
congestion charge
Invest in streets and 49 32 1 10 4 2 21 29 27 11 11 31 7
squares 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 11% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Make London the 35 31 1 2 1 1 14 21 16 10 7 25 3
electric car capital of 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
the world
Support mass cycling 29 27 - * 2 - 12 17 22 3 7 21 1
initiatives 3% 4% - * 2% - 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Don't know 17 13 - 1 2 - 8 9 9 4 2 10 3

2% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Summary

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q16 Summary

Abolish the Provide enough Plant more Make congestion
Western sheltered trees in charge payments
Extension Zone accommodation Make London the streets, automatic so
Deliver more of the that no-one Support mass electric car transform parks there are no Invest in
affordable congestion needs to sleep cycling capital of the and create more fines for streets and
homes charge Ease roadworks _ rough at night initiatives world growing spaces late payment squares
Unweighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Weighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Is doing enough 208 275 228 155 770 292 365 258 331
21% 27% 23% 15% 7% 29% 36% 26% 33%
Is not doing enough 628 457 638 648 141 474 470 440 442
63% 46% 64% 65% 14% 47% 47% 44% 44%
Don't know 167 270 137 200 93 237 168 305 230
17% 27% 14% 20% 9% 24% 17% 30% 23%

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...

-Deliver more affordable homes

Base: All respon

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough
Is not doing enough

Don't know

dents

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] (0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (n (s)
1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
208 104 104 30 46 40 34 22 36 65 58 48 37 62 83 21 33 108 13 87
21%or  22% 20% 23% 20% 19% 23% 18% 23% 20% 19% 32%xijl  17% 28%xop  22%0 13% 16% 24%r 13% 20%
628 298 330 80 150 138 92 79 89 193 199 92 144 115 227 126 147 279 70 274
63%m 62% 63% 61% 65% 66% 61% 66% 56% 60% 64% 61% 66% 52% 60%m  78%xmn 70%m  61% 70% 63%
167 79 88 20 35 32 24 20 35 63 54 11 39 46 65 15 31 70 17 75
17%ko 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 22% 20%k  17%k 7% 18%k 21%0 17%0 9% 15% 15% 17% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Deliver more affordable homes

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 208 162 8 18 13 5 73 135 151 19 69 122 16
21%i 22% 38% 16% 13% 31%d 19% 22% 28%Xi 10% 31%xkl 18% 16%
Is not doing enough 628 459 10 71 74 9 250 378 286 167 136 423 63
63%h 61% 51% 65% 77%xae 52% 65% 61% 53% 85%xh 60% 63% 64%
Don't know 167 128 2 21 9 3 63 104 98 11 20 125 20
17%ij 17% 11% 19% 10% 18% 16% 17% 18%i 6% 9% 19%j 20%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Abolish the Western Extension Zone of the congestion charge

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] ()] () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 275 162 113 18 64 77 41 37 38 107 85 41 42 73 116 34 51 142 26 103
27%bcl  34%xb  22% 14% 28%c 36%xch  27%c 31%c 24% 33%xI 27%I 27% 19% 33%0 31%0 21% 24% 31%s 26% 24%

Is not doing enough 457 211 246 84 94 82 72 52 72 121 135 85 117 85 156 92 109 193 45 216
46%im  44% 47% 65%xdef 41% 39% 48% 44% 45% 38% 44% 57%i 53%i 38% 42% 57%xmn 51%m 42% 45% 49%

gh

Don't know 270 108 162 28 73 52 37 31 50 93 90 25 62 65 102 36 52 121 28 117

27%k  22% 31%a 21% 32% 25% 25% 26% 31% 29%k 299%k 17% 28%k 29% 27% 22% 25% 27% 29% 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xIm/In/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research

GOVT & SOCIAL




Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Abolish the Western Extension Zone of the congestion charge

Page 82

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
275 212 5 31 20 4 115 160 162 48 80 187 6
27%| 28% 23% 28% 20% 26% 30% 26% 30% 25% 35%xI 28%I 6%
457 321 10 65 49 9 174 284 246 98 102 297 54
46% 43% 50% 59%xa 51% 53% 45% 46% 46% 50% 45% 44% 55%
270 216 5 15 28 4 98 173 127 51 44 185 39
27%cj 29%c 27% 13% 29%c 21% 25% 28% 24% 26% 19% 28%)j 39%Xj

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GOVT & SOCIAL

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research




Page 83

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Ease roadworks

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 228 103 124 22 59 55 28 31 34 75 72 33 47 50 82 39 54 109 29 88
23% 21% 24% 17% 26% 26% 19% 25% 21% 23% 23% 22% 22% 23% 22% 24% 26% 24% 29% 20%

Is not doing enough 638 312 326 94 138 126 102 77 102 192 199 108 139 137 241 115 127 288 60 284
64% 65% 63% 72% 60% 60% 68% 64% 63% 60% 64% 72%i 63% 61% 64% 71% 60% 63% 60% 65%

Don't know 137 66 71 14 34 30 21 12 25 54 40 9 34 36 52 9 30 60 11 64
14%0 14% 14% 11% 15% 14% 14% 10% 16% 17%k 13% 6% 15%k 16%0 14%0 5% 14%0 13% 11% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Ease roadworks

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 228 157 4 34 25 6 89 139 135 33 59 150 15
23% 21% 21% 31% 26% 36%a 23% 23% 25%i 17% 26% 22% 15%
Is not doing enough 638 478 14 69 61 10 251 387 330 149 145 428 62
64% 64% 68% 63% 63% 58% 65% 63% 62% 76%xh 64% 64% 63%
Don't know 137 114 2 7 10 1 47 90 69 14 21 92 22
14%i 15%c 11% 7% 10% 6% 12% 15% 13% 7% 9% 14% 22%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide enough sheltered accommodation that no-one needs to sleep rough at night

Base: All respondents

Page 85

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 155 95 60 36 34 29 20 15 21 46 45 35 29 45 54 19 34 77 11 67
15% 20%b  12% 27%xdef 15% 14% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 23%I 13% 20%0 14% 12% 16% 17% 11% 15%

gh

Is not doing enough 648 291 357 76 148 135 100 83 106 196 206 96 149 128 253 125 126 288 62 293
65%m  60% 68%a  58% 64% 64% 66% 69% 66% 61% 66% 64% 68% 57% 67%m 77%xmnp60% 63% 63% 67%

Don't know 200 96 104 19 49 47 30 23 33 79 60 19 42 50 68 19 51 92 26 76

20%0  20% 20% 14% 21% 22% 20% 19% 20% 24%k  19% 13% 19% 22%0 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xIm/In/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research

GOVT & SOCIAL

12%

24%0  20% 26%s  18%




Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Provide enough sheltered accommodation that no-one needs to sleep rough at night

Page 86

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
155 109 3 25 13 4 44 111 104 16 43 91 20
15%i 15% 14% 23% 14% 22% 11% 18%f 19%i 8% 19% 14% 20%
648 485 15 62 68 10 267 381 313 155 144 444 54
65%h 65% 76% 56% 71% 58% 69%g 62% 59% 79%xh 64% 66% 54%
200 155 2 23 15 3 76 125 117 26 39 134 25
20%i 21% 10% 21% 15% 20% 20% 20% 22%i 13% 17% 20% 25%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Support mass cycling initiatives

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 770 366 404 105 181 159 131 93 101 266 235 129 140 178 301 117 155 373 78 315
77%hl  76% 7% 80%h 78%h 75%h 87%xegh 77%h 63% 83%xjl  76%l 86%l 63% 80% 80% 72% 73% 82%s 78% 72%

Is not doing enough 141 81 60 11 23 36 14 19 37 31 47 17 46 26 46 31 35 51 12 76

14%i 17%b 11% 8% 10% 17%d 10% 16% 23%xcdf 10% 15% 11% 21%xi 12% 12% 19% 17% 11% 12% 18%q

Don't know 93 35 58 15 27 15 5 9 22 24 29 5 35 19 27 15 21 33 9 45

9%f 7% 11% 11%f 12%f 7% 3% 8% 14%f 7% 9% 3% 16%xijk 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Support mass cycling initiatives

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 770 586 18 83 66 11 304 465 436 142 182 535 48
77%| 78% 87% 75% 69% 65% 79% 75% 82%i 72% 80%l 80%l 49%
Is not doing enough 141 99 1 18 16 4 53 87 59 37 34 80 27
14% 13% 7% 16% 17% 22% 14% 14% 11% 19%h 15% 12% 27%xjk
Don't know 93 64 1 9 14 2 29 64 40 17 10 55 24
9%j 9% 5% 9% 14% 13% 7% 10% 8% 9% 5% 8% 24%xjk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make London the electric car capital of the world

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 292 142 150 38 60 70 46 33 44 105 81 44 62 73 121 37 50 145 22 122
29% 29% 29% 29% 26% 33% 31% 27% 28% 33% 26% 29% 28% 33%o0p 32% 23% 23% 32% 22% 28%

Is not doing enough 474 233 241 69 115 98 66 55 69 127 160 89 97 91 174 90 111 209 52 211
A7%i 48% 46% 53% 50% 47% 44% 46% 43% 40% 52%i 59%il 44% 41% 46% 55%m 52%m  46% 53% 48%

Don't know 237 107 130 24 55 42 38 32 47 89 70 17 61 58 79 35 51 103 25 103
24%k  22% 25% 18% 24% 20% 25% 27% 29%e 28%k 23%k 12% 28%k 26% 21% 22% 24% 23% 25% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make London the electric car capital of the world

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 292 229 4 35 19 3 90 202 195 43 69 198 19
29% 31% 18% 32% 20% 20% 23% 33%f 369%0Xi 22% 31% 30% 19%
Is not doing enough 474 340 11 55 52 10 203 271 218 118 119 307 47
47%h 45% 56% 50% 54% 58% 52%g 44% 41% 60%xh 53% 46% 48%
Don't know 237 180 5 20 25 4 94 143 122 36 37 165 33
24%j 24% 27% 18% 26% 22% 24% 23% 23% 18% 17% 25%j 33%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Plant more trees in streets, transform parks and create growing spaces

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 365 154 211 54 94 81 47 34 55 115 103 61 87 75 138 52 89 157 38 168
36% 32% 41%a  42% 41%g  38% 31% 28% 34% 36% 33% 41% 39% 33% 37% 32% 42% 34% 38% 39%

Is not doing enough 470 247 223 64 103 96 73 62 73 143 148 84 95 97 177 98 87 225 43 197
47% 51%b 43% 49% 45% 46% 48% 51% 45% 45% 48% 56% 43% 43% 47% 61%xmnp41% 49% 44% 45%

Don't know 168 81 87 12 34 34 31 25 33 64 60 5 39 52 61 11 35 75 18 70
17%ko 17% 17% 9% 15% 16% 21%c  20%c  20%c  20%k  19%k 4% 18%k 23%x0  16%0 7% 17%0  16% 18% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Plant more trees in streets, transform parks and create growing spaces

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 365 281 4 42 26 9 137 228 232 48 76 258 27
36%i 37% 18% 38% 27% 51%d 35% 37% 43%xi 24% 34% 39% 27%
Is not doing enough 470 332 14 63 54 4 188 282 220 121 115 299 53
47%e 44%e 69% 57%ae 56%e 26% 49% 46% 41% 61%xh 51% 45% 53%
Don't know 168 137 3 6 17 4 62 106 82 28 35 112 19
17%c 18%c 13% 5% 17%c 23%c 16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 17% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make congestion charge payments automatic so there are no more fines for late payment

Base: All respondents

Page 93

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] (0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ (n (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 258 109 148 29 51 65 50 27 36 88 81 42 47 62 79 40 64 128 32 93
26% 23% 28% 22% 22% 31% 33%dh 23% 22% 27% 26% 28% 21% 28% 21% 25% 30%n  28%s  33%s  21%

Is not doing enough 440 225 216 69 108 85 55 55 70 128 129 82 102 86 170 87 90 190 43 204
44% 47% 41% 53%f 47% 40% 36% 45% 43% 40% 41% 54%i 46% 38% 45% 54%xm 43% 42% 44% 47%

Don't know 305 148 158 33 72 61 46 39 55 105 101 27 72 75 126 35 57 138 24 139
30%ko 31% 30% 25% 31% 29% 31% 32% 34% 33%k  33%k  18% 33%k 34%0 34%0 22% 27% 30% 24% 32%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make congestion charge payments automatic so there are no more fines for late payment

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 258 184 5 31 26 7 107 150 153 48 60 178 17
26% 25% 27% 28% 27% 39% 28% 24% 29% 24% 27% 27% 17%
Is not doing enough 440 315 7 64 46 5 155 285 229 101 108 283 45
44% 42% 35% 58%xae 48% 32% 40% 46% 43% 52% 48% 42% 45%
Don't know 305 251 8 15 24 5 124 181 152 48 57 209 37
30%c 33%c 38% 14% 25% 29% 32% 29% 29% 24% 25% 31% 37%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Invest in streets and squares

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (E)] (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@ (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@ () (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 331 150 182 48 88 66 49 30 50 114 101 58 59 72 126 48 71 161 30 136
33% 31% 35% 37% 38%g 31% 33% 25% 31% 36%l 32% 38% 27% 32% 33% 29% 34% 35% 30% 31%

Is not doing enough 442 228 213 55 102 100 62 58 64 128 144 78 92 83 166 92 94 200 40 198
44% 47% 41% 42% 44% 47% 41% 48% 40% 40% 46% 52% 42% 37% 44% 57%xmnp45% 44% 41% 46%

Don't know 230 103 127 27 40 45 39 32 46 79 67 15 70 67 84 23 46 96 29 102

23%ko 21% 24% 21% 18% 21% 26% 26% 29%d  25%k  21%k  10% 32%xjk  30%x0  22%0 14% 22% 21% 30% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q16 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Invest in streets and squares

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 331 248 7 39 28 7 133 199 211 46 75 233 19
33%il 33% 34% 35% 29% 42% 34% 32% 40%xi 23% 33%I 35%I 20%
Is not doing enough 442 322 8 54 48 6 171 270 207 113 104 279 57
44% 43% 41% 49% 50% 35% 44% 44% 39% 57%xh 46% 42% 57%xk
Don't know 230 180 5 18 21 4 82 147 116 39 47 157 23
23% 24% 25% 16% 21% 23% 21% 24% 22% 20% 21% 24% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q17 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make the most of the Olympic and Paralympic Games?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® @ (h) 0] ()] (K) 0 (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
He's done nothing 152 78 74 20 28 29 20 20 36 46 34 28 44 33 61 29 23 58 11 80
15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16% 22%xdef 14% 11% 19% 20%j 15% 16% 18% 11% 13% 11% 18%
Use the opportunity to 29 16 13 1 5 10 9 3 1 11 13 2 3 5 14 2 8 18 6 5
promote London as a 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5%h 6%h 3% * 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4%s 6%s 1%
destination
Ensure there is a 20 13 7 1 5 6 5 2 1 4 7 6 3 2 5 6 7 10 3 7
sporting legacy with 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1%
more adults and young
people taking part in
sport
Make the most of the 17 8 9 5 3 3 1 3 2 7 6 - 4 8 6 1 2 11 * 5
2012 volunteering by 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 4%o0 2% * 1% 2% * 1%
making sure it
continues afterwards
Regenerate East London 16 11 4 8 1 3 1 - 2 1 10 1 3 1 1 3 11 5 3 8
and provide a vision 2% 2% 1% 6%xdg * 2% 1% - 1% * 3%i 1% 1% * * 2% 5%xmn 1% 3% 2%
for its future
Deliver a games to be 5 3 2 - 2 1 - - 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 - 2 1 2
proud of * 1% * - 1% * - - 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * - * 1% 1%
Deliver an Olympic Arts 4 3 1 3 - * - - 1 - 3 - 1 1 - - 3 * - 3
Festival * 1% * 2% - * - - * - 1% - 1% * - - 1% * - 1%
Other 164 76 88 18 46 30 28 19 24 62 54 19 29 40 60 20 41 84 17 63
16% 16% 17% 13% 20% 14% 18% 15% 15% 19% 17% 12% 13% 18% 16% 12% 19% 18% 17% 14%
Don't know 620 290 330 81 147 132 89 77 94 192 195 98 135 137 231 104 126 279 61 272
62% 60% 63% 62% 64% 63% 59% 64% 59% 60% 63% 65% 61% 61% 62% 64% 59% 61% 62% 62%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im[n/o/p - x/q/ris
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q17 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make the most of the Olympic and Paralympic Games?

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0]
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
He's done nothing 152 117 2 15 16 * 52 99 72 41 31 103 16
15%e 16%e 8% 14% 17% 2% 14% 16% 13% 21%h 14% 15% 16%
Use the opportunity to 29 23 1 5 - * 15 15 13 7 7 22 1
promote London as a 3% 3% 6% 4% - 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
destination
Ensure there is a 20 15 - 5 - 1 9 11 12 2 11 9 -
sporting legacy with 2% 2% - 4% - 4%d 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%xk 1% -
more adults and young
people taking part in
sport
Make the most of the 17 10 2 2 2 * 9 8 12 2 5 12 -
2012 volunteering by 2% 1% 9% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% -
making sure it
continues afterwards
Regenerate East London 16 9 1 5 1 * 8 8 5 2 6 6 3
and provide a vision 2% 1% 3% 4%a 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
for its future
Deliver a games to be 5 3 - - 1 * - 5 4 - 3 2 -
proud of * * - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% * -
Deliver an Olympic Arts 4 1 - 3 - * 3 1 1 - - 4 -
Festival * * - 2%xa - 2%a 1% * * - - 1% -
Other 164 109 1 29 20 3 66 97 85 28 37 104 21
16% 15% 7% 26%xa 21% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 21%
Don't know 620 472 14 59 57 12 240 380 344 118 137 421 58
62% 63% 68% 53% 59% 68% 62% 62% 64% 60% 61% 63% 58%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q17 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make the most of the Olympic and Paralympic Games?

Absolutes/col percents/row percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q18 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make the most of the Olympic & Paralympic

Games ...
Ensure there is
a sporting Make the most
Regenerate East legacy with Use the of the 2012
London and more adults and opportunity to volunteering by
provide a young people promote London making sure it Deliver an
vision for its taking part in asa continues Deliver a games Olympic Arts
Total future sport destination afterwards to be proud of Festival Don't know
Unweighted Base 1003 338 222 182 128 56 18 59
34% 22% 18% 13% 6% 2% 6%
Weighted Base 1003 342 221 180 128 62 15 54
34% 22% 18% 13% 6% 2% 5%
He's done nothing 152 a7 30 24 24 14 3 10
15% 14% 13% 13% 19% 23% 22% 19%
31% 20% 16% 16% 9% 2% 7%
Use the opportunity to 29 10 5 10 3 1 - -
promote London as a 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% - -
destination 35% 17% 33% 12% 3% - -
Ensure there is a 20 8 7 1 3 1 - -
sporting legacy with 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - -
more adults and young 40% 34% 5% 15% 6% - -
people taking part in
sport
Make the most of the 17 6 1 3 2 3 - 1
2012 volunteering by 2% 2% * 2% 2% 5% - 2%
making sure it 38% 6% 18% 14% 17% - 7%
continues afterwards
Regenerate East London 16 9 2 3 1 - - -
and provide a vision 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - - -
for its future 58% 15% 21% 6% - - -
Deliver a games to be 5 3 2 - - - - 1
proud of * 1% 1% - - - - 1%
52% 34% - - - - 14%
Deliver an Olympic Arts 4 - 1 3 - - - -
Festival * - * 2% - - - -
- 21% 79% - - - -
Other 164 58 42 28 21 8 * 6
16% 17% 19% 16% 16% 13% 3% 12%
35% 26% 17% 13% 5% * 4%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
Absolutes/col percents/row percents 14 Dec 2010

Q17 Can you think of anything specific that the Mayor has done recently to make the most of the Olympic and Paralympic Games?

Base: All respondents

Q18 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make the most of the Olympic & Paralympic

Games ...
Ensure there is
a sporting Make the most
Regenerate East legacy with Use the of the 2012

London and more adults and opportunity to volunteering by
provide a young people promote London making sure it Deliver an
vision for its taking part in asa continues Deliver a games Olympic Arts
Total future sport destination afterwards to be proud of Festival Don't know
Weighted Base 1003 342 221 180 128 62 15 54
34% 22% 18% 13% 6% 2% 5%
Don't know 620 212 135 114 76 35 11 37
62% 62% 61% 63% 60% 57% 75% 68%
34% 22% 18% 12% 6% 2% 6%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q18 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make the most of the Olympic & Paralympic Games ...

Base: All respondents

Page 101

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® @ (h) 0] ()] (K) 0 (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Regenerate East London 342 176 166 42 96 68 53 36 a7 125 114 45 59 75 140 45 72 168 35 135
and provide a vision 34%I 37% 32% 32% 42%gh  32% 35% 30% 29% 39%I 37%l 30% 27% 33% 37% 28% 34% 37% 35% 31%
for its future
Ensure there is a 221 98 123 32 39 42 41 33 34 67 74 34 45 49 82 36 47 99 24 97
sporting legacy with 22% 20% 24% 25% 17% 20% 27%d  28%d  21% 21% 24% 23% 21% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 24% 22%
more adults and young
people taking part in
sport
Use the opportunity to 180 84 96 24 34 48 30 15 29 58 58 24 40 36 64 34 40 85 15 79
promote London as a 18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 23%g  20% 13% 18% 18% 19% 16% 18% 16% 17% 21% 19% 19% 15% 18%
destination
Make the most of the 128 61 67 16 36 27 13 15 22 35 38 21 34 28 50 23 23 56 12 58
2012 volunteering by 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13%
making sure it
continues afterwards
Deliver a games to be 62 28 34 12 17 11 5 11 6 23 17 14 8 16 30 8 8 29 7 26
proud of 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 7% 5% 9% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Deliver an Olympic Arts 15 5 10 1 3 3 1 2 5 5 2 2 6 4 2 2 7 2 4 9
Festival 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%n * 4%xq  2%q
Don't know 54 29 26 4 6 12 7 9 17 8 8 11 28 16 7 14 14 18 2 30
5%in 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8%d  11%xcd 3% 3% 7% 13%xij 7%n 2% 9%n 6%n 4% 2% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Regenerate East London
and provide a vision
for its future

Ensure there is a
sporting legacy with
more adults and young
people taking part in
sport

Use the opportunity to
promote London as a
destination

Make the most of the
2012 volunteering by
making sure it

continues afterwards

Deliver a games to be
proud of

Deliver an Olympic Arts
Festival

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q18 And if you were Mayor, which one of the following would you do to make the most of the Olympic & Paralympic Games ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0]
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
342 261 11 30 33 5 160 182 171 63 93 219 29
34% 35% 53% 27% 34% 27% 41%xg 30% 32% 32% 41%k 33% 29%
221 157 2 25 30 4 84 137 124 46 44 155 21
22% 21% 11% 23% 32%a 25% 22% 22% 23% 23% 19% 23% 21%
180 133 3 29 10 3 62 118 98 33 35 121 23
18% 18% 13% 26%d 11% 20% 16% 19% 18% 17% 16% 18% 23%
128 92 4 15 13 4 40 88 64 24 23 89 14
13% 12% 19% 13% 14% 23% 10% 14% 12% 12% 10% 13% 14%
62 52 - 6 3 1 15 47 41 9 11 45 3
6% 7% - 6% 3% 3% 4% 8%f 8% 5% 5% 7% 3%
15 12 - 1 2 - 7 8 8 6 6 7 2
2% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
54 42 1 4 5 * 18 36 30 15 13 33 7

5%

6%

3%

5%

5%

6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Summary

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Q19 Summary

Ensure there is

a sporting Make the most
legacy with of the 2012 Regenerate East Use the
more adults and  volunteering by London and opportunity to
young people making sure it Deliver an provide a promote London
taking part in continues Olympic Arts Deliver a games vision for its asa
sport afterwards Festival to be proud of future destination
Unweighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Weighted Base 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Is doing enough 415 359 282 641 493 608
41% 36% 28% 64% 49% 61%
Is not doing enough 417 327 312 177 355 259
42% 33% 31% 18% 35% 26%
Don't know 171 317 409 186 155 136
17% 32% 41% 19% 15% 14%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Ensure there is a sporting legacy with more adults and young people taking part in sport

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 415 212 202 48 98 87 66 51 64 145 128 59 83 104 167 61 76 195 38 179
41% 44% 39% 37% 42% 41% 44% 42% 40% 45% 41% 39% 37% 47%p 45% 38% 36% 43% 38% 41%

Is not doing enough 417 204 213 64 93 91 61 49 60 107 137 76 97 82 146 78 100 193 40 182
42%i 42% 41% 49% 40% 43% 40% 41% 37% 33% 44%i 51%i 44%i 37% 39% 48%m  47%m  42% 40% 42%

Don't know 171 65 106 18 40 32 24 20 37 70 46 15 41 36 62 23 36 69 21 75
17% 13% 20%a  14% 17% 15% 16% 17% 23% 22%jk  15% 10% 19% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 21% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Ensure there is a sporting legacy with more adults and young people taking part in sport

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 415 311 7 53 32 7 155 260 270 46 103 283 26
41%il 41% 36% 48% 34% 39% 40% 42% 519%xi 24% 46% 42%I 26%
Is not doing enough 417 307 7 43 48 8 164 253 181 129 103 263 46
42%h 41% 32% 39% 50% 50% 42% 41% 34% 66%xh 46% 39% 47%
Don't know 171 132 6 14 16 2 67 103 83 21 19 124 27
17%j 18% 32% 12% 16% 11% 17% 17% 15% 11% 8% 18%j 27%xj

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make the most of the 2012 volunteering by making sure it continues afterwards

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 359 190 169 47 79 84 57 31 61 109 113 67 70 88 136 57 64 172 27 158
36%g  39%b 32% 36% 34% 40%g 38%g 26% 38%g 34% 36% 44% 32% 39% 36% 35% 30% 38%r 27% 36%

Is not doing enough 327 161 166 45 79 57 51 44 51 90 100 50 87 60 114 64 83 139 40 146
33% 33% 32% 34% 34% 27% 34% 37% 32% 28% 32% 33% 39%i 27% 30% 40%m  39%m  30% 41%q 33%

Don't know 317 130 187 38 73 69 43 45 48 122 98 34 64 75 125 41 64 146 32 132
32% 27% 36%a  29% 32% 33% 29% 37% 30% 38%xkl  31% 22% 29% 34% 33% 25% 30% 32% 32% 30%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Make the most of the 2012 volunteering by making sure it continues afterwards

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 359 264 8 52 22 8 130 229 249 38 92 238 27
36%di 35%d 39% 47%d 23% 48%d 34% 37% A7%xi 19% 41% 36% 27%
Is not doing enough 327 243 4 30 43 5 117 210 139 99 78 208 38
33%h 32% 20% 27% 44%xac 29% 30% 34% 26% 50%xh 34% 31% 38%
Don't know 317 242 8 29 31 4 140 178 146 60 56 224 34
32% 32% 41% 26% 32% 23% 36%g 29% 27% 30% 25% 33%)j 35%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Deliver an Olympic Arts Festival

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 282 157 125 31 66 63 36 38 48 80 97 44 60 69 98 38 72 135 24 120
28% 33%b 24% 24% 28% 30% 24% 32% 30% 25% 31% 29% 27% 31% 26% 24% 34% 30% 25% 28%

Is not doing enough 312 145 167 63 64 55 50 30 51 94 89 64 66 62 107 65 65 137 30 143
31% 30% 32% 48%xdeg 28% 26% 33% 25% 32% 29% 29% 42%xij  30% 28% 28% 40%xmn 31% 30% 30% 33%

h

Don't know 409 179 230 37 101 92 65 52 61 147 125 43 94 93 170 58 74 185 45 172

41%k  37% 44% 28% 44%c 44%c 43%c 43% 38% 46%k 40% 29% 43%k 42% 45%p 36% 35% 41% 45% 40%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xIm/In/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research

GOVT & SOCIAL




Page 109

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Deliver an Olympic Arts Festival

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 282 212 4 38 20 5 106 176 168 39 71 183 26
28%i 28% 19% 34% 20% 27% 27% 29% 31%i 20% 31% 27% 27%
Is not doing enough 312 224 5 37 39 5 123 190 158 83 82 198 31
31% 30% 23% 33% 41% 32% 32% 31% 30% 42%xh 36% 30% 31%
Don't know 409 313 12 36 37 7 158 251 209 75 73 289 42
41%j 42% 58% 32% 39% 41% 41% 41% 39% 38% 32% 43%j 42%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Deliver a games to be proud of

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 641 320 320 80 152 129 100 80 99 201 208 102 130 154 248 87 136 301 64 272
64%0 67% 61% 61% 66% 61% 67% 67% 62% 63% 67% 68% 59% 69%0 66%0 54% 64% 66% 65% 63%

Is not doing enough 177 88 89 31 39 40 24 15 27 45 58 24 50 29 57 42 46 80 13 83
18% 18% 17% 24% 17% 19% 16% 13% 17% 14% 19% 16% 23%i 13% 15% 26%xmn 22%m 17% 13% 19%

Don't know 186 73 113 20 39 42 26 25 34 75 45 25 41 39 70 33 31 77 22 80
19% 15% 22%a  15% 17% 20% 17% 20% 21% 23%xj  14% 17% 18% 18% 19% 20% 14% 17% 22% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Deliver a games to be proud of

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Is doing enough

Is not doing enough

Don't know

Page 111

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot Alittle Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] ()] () 0] ()] (9] (0]
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
641 481 12 82 55 7 234 407 374 102 155 433 47
64%eil 64%e 59% 75%de 57% 41% 61% 66% 70%Xi 52% 69%I 65%l 48%
177 127 2 15 24 6 70 107 72 62 42 110 23
18% 17% 11% 13% 25% 34%xac 18% 17% 13% 32%xh 19% 16% 23%
186 141 6 13 18 4 83 103 89 33 29 127 28
19% 19% 31% 12% 19% 25% 21% 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 29%Xj

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Regenerate East London and provide a vision for its future

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (E)] (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) ()] (@ (9] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Is doing enough 493 236 257 69 110 102 79 64 70 165 152 75 102 117 190 72 100 224 52 211
49% 49% 49% 53% 47% 48% 53% 53% 44% 51% 49% 50% 46% 52% 51% 44% 47% 49% 53% 49%

Is not doing enough 355 175 180 46 87 77 50 39 55 99 115 64 76 67 127 74 80 167 36 152
35% 36% 34% 36% 38% 36% 33% 33% 35% 31% 37% 43%i 35% 30% 34% 46%xmn 38% 36% 36% 35%

Don't know 155 71 84 15 34 32 21 17 35 57 44 11 42 39 58 16 32 66 11 72
15% 15% 16% 12% 15% 15% 14% 14% 22% 18%k 14% 7% 19%k 18%0 16% 10% 15% 15% 11% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Regenerate East London and provide a vision for its future

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17+ 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 493 359 10 66 47 7 179 314 317 56 108 344 36
49%il 48% 50% 60% 48% 44% 46% 51% 599%xi 28% 48% 51%I 36%
Is not doing enough 355 265 7 35 37 7 145 209 138 119 95 216 40
35%h 35% 35% 32% 38% 40% 38% 34% 26% 61%xh 42%k 32% 40%
Don't know 155 125 3 9 13 3 62 93 79 22 23 109 24
15% 17% 15% 9% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 11% 10% 16%j 24%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...
-Use the opportunity to promote London as a destination

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] ()] () () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Is doing enough 608 276 332 75 149 140 95 66 83 223 185 86 114 139 238 88 127 313 61 232
61%hls 57% 64% 57% 65%h 66%gh  63% 55% 52% 69%xjkl  60% 57% 52% 63% 63% 54% 60% 69%xs  61% 53%
Is not doing enough 259 149 110 42 54 46 30 36 50 51 89 52 67 52 89 59 55 93 26 141
26%iq  31%b 21% 32% 24% 22% 20% 30% 31%f 16% 29%i 35%i 30%i 23% 24% 36%xmn 26% 20% 26% 32%xq
Don't know 136 57 79 13 27 24 26 18 28 48 36 13 39 31 48 15 29 51 13 63
14% 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 17% 15% 17% 15% 12% 8% 18%k 14% 13% 9% 14% 11% 13% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base
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-Use the opportunity to promote London as a destination

Base: All respondents

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
Q19 And do you think the Mayor is or is not doing enough to ...

Page 115

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] (@ (h) 0] ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Is doing enough 608 466 12 58 59 8 232 376 359 92 147 406 49
61%i 62% 59% 53% 61% 45% 60% 61% 67%Xi A47% 65%I 61% 49%
Is not doing enough 259 179 6 40 26 6 94 165 114 79 62 165 30
26% 24% 30% 36%xa 27% 34% 24% 27% 21% 40%xh 27% 25% 30%
Don't know 136 104 2 12 11 4 60 75 61 26 17 99 20
14%j 14% 12% 11% 11% 21% 16% 12% 11% 13% % 15%j 20%)j
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l

*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

National television

National newspaper

London wide papers
(such as the Metro,
London Lite, Evening
Standard etc)

Local / regional
television

The internet

Radio

Local newspaper

Other

Don't know

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q20 From which, if any, of the following sources do you get most of your information about the Mayor of London ...
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] (@) (h) 0] 0] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r (s)
1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
766 357 409 100 174 150 125 91 126 228 237 132 169 170 289 132 151 339 75 344
76% 74% 78% 76% 75% 71% 83%e  76% 79% 71% 76% 88%xijl  77% 76% 77% 82%p  71% 74% 76% 79%
616 305 311 81 143 121 88 76 107 199 196 95 126 146 231 97 118 292 55 262
61% 63% 60% 62% 62% 57% 59% 64% 66% 62% 63% 63% 57% 66% 62% 60% 56% 64% 56% 60%
600 296 304 100 165 124 82 58 70 195 207 96 102 108 254 96 131 315 57 223
60%ghlm 61% 58% 77%xefg 72%xefg 59%h  55% 48% 44% 61%l 66%l 64%I| 46% 48% 68%xm 59%m  62%m  69%xrs 57% 51%
s h h
598 292 306 61 150 137 105 66 79 190 205 85 118 123 250 91 121 290 62 242
60%h  61% 59% 47% 65%ch  65%ch  70%xcgh 55% 49% 59% 66%l 56% 54% 55% 67%xmo 56% 57% 63%s  62% 56%
513 267 246 87 154 125 63 44 39 170 179 87 77 89 221 68 117 277 45 187
51%fghl 55%b 47% 67%xfgh 67%xfgh 59%xfgh 42%h 36%h 24% 53%I 58%l 58%l 35% 40% 59%xmo 42% 56%mo 61%xrs 45% 43%
ms
485 218 268 34 97 115 88 66 84 164 141 73 108 115 206 67 81 222 52 204
48%cp  45% 51% 26% 42%c  55%cd 59%xcd 55%cd 52%c  51% 45% 48% 49% 52%p 55%0p 41% 38% 48% 53% 47%
483 238 244 72 113 92 74 51 81 128 164 79 111 104 180 86 99 218 43 218
48%i 50% 47% 55% 49% 44% 49% 42% 51% 40% 53%i 53%i 50%i 47% 48% 53% 47% 48% 43% 50%
65 34 31 11 16 22 5 6 6 26 23 6 10 7 31 7 18 35 7 21
6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 11%fh 3% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4% 5% 3% 8%m 4% 8%m 8% 7% 5%
3 1 2 - 2 - * - 1 2 * 1 - * - - 2 1 - 1
* * * - 1% - * - l% l% * * - * - - l% * - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im/In/o/p - x/q/rls

* small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Q20 From which, if any, of the following sources do you get most of your information about the Mayor of London ...

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
National television 766 574 16 86 71 13 277 489 422 148 175 519 66
76% 77% 81% 78% 74% 74% 72% 79%f 79% 75% 78% 78% 67%
National newspaper 616 471 13 58 58 10 239 377 339 117 155 420 37
61%l 63% 65% 52% 60% 59% 62% 61% 63% 60% 69%I 63%I 37%
London wide papers 600 416 14 83 73 9 248 352 309 129 146 402 47
(such as the Metro, 60% 55% 70% 75%xae 76%xae 54% 64%g 57% 58% 66% 65%l 60% 47%
London Lite, Evening
Standard etc)
Local / regional 598 447 12 71 53 10 220 378 304 125 141 412 43
television 60%l 60% 60% 64% 55% 56% 57% 61% 57% 64% 62%I 62%I 43%
The internet 513 352 13 77 57 11 207 305 270 106 137 334 38
51%I 47% 63% 69%xa 59% 64% 54% 50% 50% 54% 61%xKI 50% 38%
Radio 485 382 12 44 37 5 179 307 270 98 121 327 33
48%el 51%de 61% 40% 38% 30% 46% 50% 50% 50% 53%I 49%l 34%
Local newspaper 483 356 10 58 44 9 200 283 256 91 105 336 37
48% 48% 51% 53% 46% 50% 52% 46% 48% 46% 47% 50%I 37%
Other 65 50 1 8 4 1 27 38 41 12 18 40 7
6% % % 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% %
Don't know 3 1 - - 1 - 2 2 3 - - 2 1
* * - - 1% - * * 1% - - * 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Borough

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] @ (h) 0] ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)

Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Barking & Dagenham 23 9 14 4 4 6 2 3 4 7 5 4 7 6 7 6 4 12 4 7
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%

Barnet 44 21 23 8 4 9 4 6 14 14 13 3 13 14 16 3 9 13 5 27

4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 8%xdf 5% 4% 2% 6% 6%0 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6%q

Bexley 30 18 12 2 2 4 10 3 9 8 14 1 7 11 12 1 5 10 3 17
3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7%xde 3% 5%d 2% 5% * 3% 5%o0 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%

Brent 37 20 17 3 4 10 7 5 7 15 9 3 10 8 15 9 4 20 2 14
4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Bromley 41 21 20 4 7 8 10 4 9 14 16 3 8 15 20 2 3 15 5 22
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7%0p 5% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5%

Camden 28 16 12 3 9 8 1 1 6 9 9 5 4 4 8 9 6 11 2 15
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6%m 3% 2% 2% 3%

City of London 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - -

* * - 1% - - - - - - * - - - - - * * - -

Croydon 46 27 19 9 8 13 7 4 4 19 15 8 4 7 21 7 11 23 4 18
5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6%l 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%

Ealing 42 22 20 7 10 10 3 4 9 11 8 8 14 12 18 6 4 17 2 21
4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5%

Enfield 38 19 19 3 14 6 6 4 5 8 15 5 10 7 12 4 13 17 5 16
4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4%

Greenwich 30 14 16 1 9 4 7 3 5 11 12 3 4 8 12 7 3 11 4 15
3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3%

Hackney 28 13 15 2 9 4 1 6 5 15 5 2 7 3 8 6 11 17 2 9
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5%)j 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5%m 4% 2% 2%

Hammersmith & Fulham 23 17 6 6 2 3 5 3 3 7 10 3 4 4 4 5 10 6 5 11
2% 3%Db 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5%n 1% 5%xq 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls

*small base
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Borough

Base: All respondents

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@ (h) 0] 0] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (n (s)

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Haringey 30 13 17 3 2 7 8 4 6 12 5 3 10 4 11 10 5 10 6 14
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%d 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6%m 2% 2% 7%xq 3%

Harrow 29 10 19 11 3 8 * 3 5 9 13 2 6 3 17 2 4 14 2 13
3% 2% 4% 8%xdf 1% 4%f * 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Havering 31 17 14 2 7 6 5 3 7 7 7 5 12 6 13 8 3 14 2 15
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5%i 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4%

Hillingdon 34 15 19 3 4 5 4 10 7 11 11 6 6 12 16 1 5 15 2 17
3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9%xdef 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%0 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%

Hounslow 30 16 14 7 7 4 4 4 4 7 11 7 6 8 8 9 3 14 2 15
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Islington 25 13 12 1 8 2 7 2 5 6 7 7 5 3 9 5 6 11 3 12
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Kensington & Chelsea 22 6 16 1 3 6 3 4 4 8 6 2 5 7 3 4 7 6 3 11
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%n 1% 3% 3%n 1% 3% 2%

Kingston-Upon-Thames 21 13 8 10 4 2 2 2 1 10 2 5 4 6 10 1 3 15 2 4
2% 3% 2% 7%xeh 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%s 2% 1%

Lambeth 37 17 20 4 7 11 6 6 4 14 10 6 7 4 14 10 9 19 4 14
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6%m 4% 4% 4% 3%

Lewisham 35 8 27 6 11 4 4 3 7 11 8 5 11 6 11 2 10 18 2 14
4% 2% 5%a 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3%

Merton 26 8 18 4 11 4 4 3 1 11 4 8 4 9 15 * 2 15 2 9
3% 2% 4% 3% 5%h 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4%0 4%0 * 1% 3% 2% 2%

Newham 34 13 21 4 6 8 8 3 4 9 9 6 11 11 14 6 4 9 6 19
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%q 4%

Redbridge 33 14 19 2 7 11 5 3 6 9 10 7 7 8 11 3 9 18 2 13
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%

Richmond Upon Thames 24 5 19 - 6 4 6 4 4 6 8 3 7 10 3 2 10 9 2 13
2% 1% 4%a - 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%n 1% 1% 5%n 2% 2% 3%
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Borough

Base: All respondents

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@) () (s)

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

Southwark 34 20 14 7 9 8 6 3 1 10 14 6 4 1 13 10 9 17 5 12
3%m 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%h 4%h 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% * 4%m 6%m 4%m 4% 5% 3%

Sutton 25 15 10 3 10 4 2 2 3 6 10 6 3 6 8 3 8 11 3 10
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%

Tower Hamlets 27 12 15 3 8 8 6 2 - 10 10 4 3 1 7 6 12 16 2 9
3%h 2% 3% 2% 3%h 4%h 4%h 2% - 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%m 6%mn 4% 2% 2%

Waltham Forest 30 18 12 1 11 8 3 5 2 9 6 11 3 8 12 3 6 16 3 11
3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 7%xj| 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Wandsworth 36 20 16 4 12 6 4 4 6 12 13 2 9 8 13 9 6 22 1 14
4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3%

Westminster 25 12 13 - 9 9 - 2 5 5 15 2 3 4 14 3 5 16 2 7
3% 2% 3% - 4%f 4%f - 2% 3%f 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/eft/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im/n/o/p - x/q/r/s

*small base
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Borough

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (9] 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Barking & Dagenham 23 13 3 3 4 * - 23 13 1 5 12 5
2%f 2% 14% 2% 4% 1% - 4%f 2% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Barnet 44 32 - 9 2 * - 44 31 3 12 31 1
4%f 4% - 8% 2% 2% - 7%xf 6%i 1% 5% 5% 1%
Bexley 30 29 1 - - - - 30 17 7 7 16 6
3%f 4% 3% - - - - 5%f 3% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Brent 37 19 * 7 9 - - 37 22 4 6 24 7
4%f 3% 2% 6% 10%xa - - 6%f 4% 2% 3% 4% 7%
Bromley 41 37 - 2 1 * - 41 27 3 6 34 1
4%f 5% - 2% 1% 2% - 7%xf 5% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Camden 28 21 * 5 1 * 28 - 11 7 7 21 -
3%g 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 7%xg - 2% 4% 3% 3% -
City of London 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
* * - - - - * - * - - * -
Croydon 46 39 1 2 4 1 - 46 23 11 13 23 10
5%f 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% - 7%xf 4% 6% 6% 3% 10%k
Ealing 42 26 * 12 4 - - 42 22 11 6 29 5
4%f 3% 1% 11%xa 4% - - 7%xf 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Enfield 38 28 1 4 6 * - 38 18 8 9 22 6
4%f 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% - 6%f 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Greenwich 30 25 * 1 4 - - 30 19 4 7 21 2
3%f 3% 2% 1% 4% - - 5%f 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Hackney 28 21 - 2 4 1 28 - 14 4 6 22 -
3%g 3% - 1% 4% 6% 7%xg - 3% 2% 3% 3% -
Hammersmith & Fulham 23 18 2 1 1 1 23 - 15 3 7 15 1
2%g 2% 8% 1% 1% 8%xcd 6%xg - 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Borough

Base: All respondents

Page 122

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] @ () () 0] (9] 0]
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Haringey 30 21 1 2 1 4 30 - 16 8 9 17 5
3%g 3% 5% 2% 1% 23%xacd 8%xg - 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Harrow 29 16 * 10 2 * - 29 15 8 7 22 -
3%f 2% 1% 9%xa 3% 2% - 5%f 3% 4% 3% 3% -
Havering 31 29 - 2 - 1 - 31 18 5 6 22 3
3%f 4% - 2% - 4%d - 5%f 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Hillingdon 34 26 2 4 2 1 - 34 20 5 8 21 5
3%f 3% 10% 3% 2% 4% - 6%f 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Hounslow 30 26 * 4 - - - 30 18 1 6 18 6
3%f 3% 2% 3% - - - 5%f 3% 1% 3% 3% 6%
Islington 25 21 1 1 1 1 25 - 8 6 8 17 -
3%g 3% 7% 1% 1% 3% 6%xg - 2% 3% 4% 3% -
Kensington & Chelsea 22 18 - - 3 1 22 - 11 8 8 12 2
2%g 2% - - 3% 4%c 6%xg - 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Kingston-Upon-Thames 21 19 1 - 1 - - 21 10 9 3 13 5
2%f 3% 3% - 1% - - 3%f 2% 4% 1% 2% 5%
Lambeth 37 29 - * 7 * 37 - 20 10 11 24 2
4%g 4% - * 7%c 1% 10%xg - 4% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Lewisham 35 27 2 2 3 1 35 - 19 9 5 26 3
4%g 4% 8% 2% 3% 4% 9%xg - 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Merton 26 18 2 4 - 1 - 26 11 3 7 17 2
3%f 2% 12% 3% - 6%d - 4%f 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Newham 34 19 * 8 6 1 34 - 16 7 6 26 3
3%g 3% 1% 7%a 6% 5% 9%xg - 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Redbridge 33 24 * 5 3 * - 33 17 6 10 20 3
3%f 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% - 5%f 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Richmond Upon Thames 24 24 - - - - - 24 10 6 5 18 2
2%f 3% - - - - - 4%f 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Proportlons/Means Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
gry small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Borough

Base: All respondents

Weighted Base

Southwark

Sutton

Tower Hamlets

Waltham Forest

Wandsworth

Westminster

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K)
1003 749 20 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
34 21 * 3 8 1 34 10 14 5 25 5
3%g 3% 2% 2% 9%xa 5% 9%xg 2% 7%xh 2% 4% 5%
25 23 1 1 1 - - 25 17 4 6 19 *
3%f 3% 3% 1% 1% - - 4%f 3% 2% 3% 3% *
27 13 * 11 3 - 27 15 1 5 20 1
3%g 2% 2% 10%xa 3% - 7%xg 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
30 19 1 4 6 * - 30 17 6 9 20 -
3%f 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% - 5%f 3% 3% 4% 3% -
36 28 - 2 5 1 36 21 8 11 21 4
4%qg 4% - 2% 5% % 9%xg 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
25 19 - 1 5 * 25 11 6 19 4
3%gj 3% - 1% 5% 1% 6%xg 2% 3% 3%j 5%j

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Demographics

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Gender

Male

Female

Age
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

Mean age

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] (@) () () 0] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@) (n (s)
1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
481 481 - 65 114 114 75 52 62 157 158 84 82 102 203 60 108 272 34 169
48%bhl  100%xb - 50% 49%h 54%h 50%h 43% 38% 49%I 51%l 56%l 37% 46% 54%0 37% 51%0  59%xrs 34% 39%
ors
522 - 522 65 117 97 75 69 99 164 153 66 138 121 172 102 104 185 66 267
52%aq - 100%xa 50% 51% 46% 50% 57% 62%xdef 51% 49% 44% 63%xijk  54% 46% 63%xnp 49% 41% 66%xq 61%Xxq
130 65 65 130 - - - - - 38 48 29 15 19 39 25 38 44 14 72
13%defg 14% 12% 100%xdefg - - - - - 12% 15%| 19%l 7% 9% 11% 15%m  18%mn 10% 14% 16%q
hi h
231 114 117 - 231 - - - - 94 80 32 24 21 98 32 74 165 23 39
23%cefg 24% 22% - 100%xcefg - - - - 29%xl  26%l 21%l 11% 9% 26%m  20%m  35%xmo 36%xrs 23%s 9%
hims h
211 114 97 - - 211 - - - 91 57 38 24 24 118 25 39 131 29 48
21%cdfg 24% 19% - - 100%xcdfg - - - 28%xjl  18%l 26%l 11% 11% 31%xmop15% 19%m  29%xs 29%s 11%
hims h
150 75 75 - - - 150 - - 45 59 19 28 24 69 26 27 80 17 51
15%cdeg 16% 14% - - - 100%xcdeg - - 14% 19% 13% 13% 11% 19%m  16% 13% 18%s  17% 12%
h h
120 52 69 - - - - 120 - 30 39 23 28 46 35 23 16 34 13 72
12%cdef 11% 13% - - - - 100%xcdef - 9% 13% 15% 13% 21%xnp 9% 14% 8% 7% 13% 17%xq
hq h
161 62 99 - - - - - 161 23 27 9 101 89 16 31 17 2 4 154
16%cdef 13% 19%a - - - - - 100%xcdef 7% 9% 6% 46%xijk  40%xnop 4% 19%np 8% * 4%q  35%xqr
gijknpg 9
r
44cdein 43 45a 21 30 40 50x 60xcdef 70x 40 42 40 55xijk 55xnop 40 45np 38 38 41q 51xqr
par
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Demographics

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Oown Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (&) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] () () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) [(9)] (@ (] (s)
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Social Class
AB 321 157 164 38 94 91 45 23 321 - - - 60 177 20 57 208 35 77
32%hjkl  33% 32% 29%h 41%xfgh 43%xfgh 30%h 15% 100%xjkl - - - 27%0 47%xmop 12% 27%0 45%xs  36%s 18%
0s
C1 311 158 153 48 80 57 59 27 - 311 - - 59 126 42 79 150 37 119
31%hikl 33% 29% 37%h 35%h 27%h 39%eh 17% - 100%xikl - - 27% 33% 26% 37%mo  33% 37%s 27%
c2 150 84 66 29 32 38 19 9 - - 150 - 33 49 35 26 73 19 56
15%hijl  17% 13% 22%h 14%h 18%h 13%h 6% - - 100%oxijl - 15% 13% 22%xnp 12% 16% 19% 13%
DE 221 82 138 15 24 24 28 101 - - - 221 71 24 65 50 27 8 184
22%deij 17% 26%a 12% 11% 11% 18% 63%xcdef - - - 100%xijk  32%xn 6% 40%xnp  24%n 6% 8% 42%xqr
kngr g

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls

* small base

ICM
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Demographics

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Gender

Male

Female

Age
18-24

25-34

35-44

45 -54

55-64

65+

Mean age

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] @ (h) () ()] (9] 0]
1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
481 359 9 62 38 7 180 302 257 104 129 313 38
48% 48% 43% 56%d 39% 43% 47% 49% 48% 53% 57%xkl 47% 38%
522 390 11 49 58 10 207 315 278 93 97 356 61
52%j 52% 57% 44% 61%c 57% 53% 51% 52% 47% 43% 53%j 62%)j
130 68 9 27 21 6 45 85 63 27 12 98 20
13%aj 9% 44% 24%xa 22%xa 32%xa 12% 14% 12% 14% 6% 15%j 20%j
231 158 2 38 26 4 97 134 114 34 48 150 28
23% 21% 9% 35%xa 27% 23% 25% 22% 21% 17% 21% 22% 29%
211 155 4 27 18 4 84 126 111 46 46 141 21
21% 21% 21% 24% 19% 24% 22% 20% 21% 23% 20% 21% 21%
150 119 5 8 14 2 59 91 81 31 42 99 9
15% 16%c 26% 7% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 15% 9%
120 102 - 8 9 1 45 75 62 31 37 77 6
12% 14% - 7% 9% 5% 12% 12% 12% 16% 16%l| 11% 6%
161 147 - 3 8 * 56 104 104 28 40 104 15
16%ce 20%cde - 3% 8% 1% 15% 17% 19% 14% 18% 16% 15%
44cde 46xcde 33 35 39 34 43 44 45 45 47xKI 43 40

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Demographics

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Social Class
AB 321 253 3 35 24 4 128 193 166 63 72 225 22

32% 34% 14% 32% 24% 25% 33% 31% 31% 32% 32% 34% 22%
C1 311 222 7 38 34 6 122 189 168 60 76 206 25

31% 30% 34% 35% 36% 35% 32% 31% 31% 31% 33% 31% 26%
Cc2 150 99 8 20 17 4 51 99 82 27 37 95 18

15% 13% 39% 18% 17% 22% 13% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 19%
DE 221 176 2 16 22 3 85 136 119 47 41 143 33

22% 23% 12% 15% 23% 17% 22% 22% 22% 24% 18% 21% 34%xjk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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Working status

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Working full time (30+
hrs a week)

Working part time (8-29
hrs a week)

Not working but seeking
work or temporarily
unemployed/sick

Not working/Not seeking
work-EXCLUDING RETIRED/
STUDENT

Retired

Student

Refused

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Page 128

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (@ (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@ (h) 0] ()] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) 0] (s)
1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
457 272 185 44 165 131 80 34 2 208 150 73 27 58 245 47 98 457 - -
46%bghl 56%xb 35% 34%h  72%xcfg 62%xcgh 53%cgh 28%h 1% 65%xjkl 48%l 48%l 12% 26% 65%xmop29% 46%mo 100%xrs - -
mors h
99 34 66 14 23 29 17 13 4 35 37 19 8 21 33 16 26 - 99 -
10%hlgs 7% 13%a 11%h 10%h 14%h 11%h 11%h 3% 11%I 12%I 13%I 4% 10% 9% 10% 12% - 100%xqgs -
86 35 51 14 18 19 18 16 1 16 22 17 31 8 29 26 22 - - 86
9%himqr 7% 10% 11%h 8%h 9%h 12%h 13%h 1% 5% 7% 11% 14%xij 4% 8% 16%xmn 10%m - - 20%xqr
66 10 56 7 11 22 20 6 - 16 17 13 20 9 20 13 22 - - 66
7%ahqr 2% 11%xa 5%h 5%h 11%h 13%xdgh 5%h - 5% 5% 8% 9% 4% 5% 8% 11%mn - - 15%xqr
221 88 133 - - 5 12 51 153 29 49 19 124 118 25 42 27 - - 221
22%cdef 18% 26%a - - 2%d 8%cde 42%xcde 95%xcdef 9% 16%i 13% 56%xijk 53%xnop 7% 26%np 13%n - - 51%xqr
inpgr f g
64 37 27 51 9 1 2 - - 15 32 7 9 9 22 17 15 - - 64
6%efghq 8% 5% 39%xdefg 4%egh  * 1% - - 5% 10%il 5% 4% 4% 6% 11%m % - - 15%xqr
r h
11 7 4 - 4 3 2 2 - 1 5 3 2 - 1 - 2 - - -

1% 2%

1%

- 2% 1% 1% 2%

2%

2%

1% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im[n/o/p - x/q/rls

* small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Working status

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (02)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied Alot A little Nothing
(x) (&) (b) (© (d) (e) (U] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0]
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Working full time (30+ 457 334 13 51 49 7 179 278 236 94 117 294 41
hrs a week) 46% 45% 63% 46% 50% 42% 46% 45% 44% 48% 52% 44% 41%
Working part time (8-29 99 67 2 15 11 3 44 55 49 22 25 66 6
hrs a week) 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 16% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 6%
Not working but seeking 86 53 3 18 10 2 38 48 43 13 10 62 14
work or temporarily 9% 7% 13% 16%xa 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% % 4% 9%j 14%j
unemployed/sick
Not working/Not seeking 66 55 * 8 2 1 26 40 35 11 4 a7 14
work-EXCLUDING RETIRED/ 7%j 7% 2% 7% 2% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 2% 7%j 14%xj
STUDENT
Retired 221 204 - 4 9 1 70 151 136 41 58 144 17
22%cde 27%xcde - 4% 10% 5% 18% 24%f 25% 21% 26% 21% 17%
Student 64 29 2 15 14 4 26 37 31 12 8 51 5
6% 4% 12% 13%xa 14%xa 21%xa 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5%
Refused 11 6 - 1 1 * 4 7 4 4 3 5 2

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
*small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL
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2%
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Tenure

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage rent Other FT PT working
(x) (@ (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@ (h) 0] 0] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (2)] (a) (N (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
Owned outright (without 223 102 121 19 21 24 24 46 89 60 59 33 71 223 - - - 58 21 144
mortgage) 22%deno 21% 23% 15% 9% 11% 16% 38%xcde 55%xcde 19% 19% 22% 32%xij 100%xnop - - - 13% 21%q  33%xqr
pq f fg
Owned with a mortgage 375 203 172 39 98 118 69 35 16 177 126 49 24 - 375 - - 245 33 96
or loan 37%himo 42%b 33% 30%h 43%gh  56%xcdg 46%cgh 29%h 10% 55%xjkl  40%l 33%lI 11% - 100%xmop - - 54%xrs  33%s 22%
ps h
Rented from the council 162 60 102 25 32 25 26 23 31 20 42 35 65 - - 162 - 47 16 99
16%imnp 12% 20%a  19% 14% 12% 17% 19% 19% 6% 13%i 24%ij 29%xij - - 100%xmnp - 10% 16% 23%xq
q
Rented from someone 191 96 95 33 65 38 24 14 17 53 64 24 50 - - - 191 89 24 75
else 19%hmno20% 18% 25%gh  28%xefg 18% 16% 12% 11% 16% 20% 16% 23% - - - 90%xmno20% 24% 17%
h
Rent free 21 12 9 6 9 1 3 2 - 4 15 2 - - - - 21 8 2 10
2%Imn 3% 2% 4%h 4%eh 1% 2% 1% - 1% 5%xil 1% - - - - 10%xmno 2% 2% 2%
Refused 32 8 23 9 5 5 4 * 8 7 6 8 11 - - - - 9 3 12
3%mnop 2% 4%a 7%qg 2% 2% 3% * 5%qg 2% 2% 5% 5% - - - - 2% 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xImIn/olp - x/q/rls
*small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Tenure

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] @ (h) () ()] (K) 0]
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
Owned outright (without 223 196 2 12 10 2 58 165 143 31 61 145 16
mortgage) 22%cdf 26%cd 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 27%f 27%i 16% 27% 22% 16%
Owned with a mortgage 375 267 8 56 37 6 129 246 196 75 83 260 29
or loan 37% 36% 38% 51%xa 38% 37% 33% 40% 37% 38% 37% 39% 29%
Rented from the council 162 111 4 16 28 2 86 76 78 41 20 118 23
16%j 15% 18% 15% 30%xac 12% 22%xg 12% 15% 21% 9% 18%j 23%j
Rented from someone 191 139 6 18 20 6 96 94 89 44 48 121 20
else 19% 18% 32% 17% 20% 37%xac 25%xg 15% 17% 22% 21% 18% 20%
Rent free 21 16 - 5 - - 5 16 9 3 8 7 6
2% 2% - 5% - - 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%k 1% 6%xk
Refused 32 22 - 3 1 * 12 19 19 3 6 19 6
3% 3% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Ethnicity |

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
White

Asian or Asian British
Black or Black British
Mixed

Other ethnic group
Chinese

Refused

Greater London Authority Telephone Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT  working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] @ (h) () ()] (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) @ (9] (s)

1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429

1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

749 359 390 68 158 155 119 102 147 253 222 99 176 196 267 111 154 334 67 342
75%c  75% 75% 52% 69%c  74%c  79%cd 85%xcde 92%xcde 79%k  71% 66% 80%k 88%xnop 71% 68% 73% 73% 67% 78%r

f

110 62 49 27 38 27 8 8 3 35 38 20 16 12 56 16 23 51 15 44
11%fhm 13% 9% 21%xfgh 17%fgh 13%fh 5% 6% 2% 11% 12% 14% 7% 5% 15%m 10% 11%m 11% 15% 10%

96 38 58 21 26 18 14 9 8 24 34 17 22 10 37 28 20 49 11 35
10%m 8% 11% 16%h  11%h 9% 10% 7% 5% 7% 11% 11% 10% 5% 10%m 18%xmnp 9% 11% 12% 8%

20 9 11 9 2 4 5 - - 3 7 8 2 2 8 4 6 13 2 5
2% 2% 2% 7%xdgh 1% 2% 3%gh - - 1% 2% 5%i 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%

13 6 7 4 3 3 2 1 * 4 4 3 3 2 5 2 5 6 2 5
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

4 1 3 1 1 1 * * - 1 2 1 * * 1 - 2 2 * 1

* * 1% 1% * * * * - * 1% 1% * * * - 1% * * *

10 6 4 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 3
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - xImIn/olp - x/q/rls

*small base

ICM

GOVT & SOCIAL
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Ethnicity |

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (02)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] @ (h) () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
White 749 749 - - - - 279 470 426 138 176 496 71
75%cde  100%xcde - - - - 72% 76% 80%0Xi 70% 78% 74% 2%
Asian or Asian British 110 - - 110 - - 38 73 53 16 22 79 8
11%ad - - 100%xade - - 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8%
Black or Black British 96 - - - 96 - 48 48 34 35 20 60 16
10%ac - - - 100%xace - 12%g 8% 6% 18%xh 9% 9% 16%
Mixed 20 - 20 - - - 7 13 8 4 2 16 2
2%a - 100% - - - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Other ethnic group 13 - - - - 13 9 4 6 3 2 9 2
1%a - - - - 78%xacd 2%g 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Chinese 4 - - - - 4 3 1 2 - * 3 1
* - - - - 22%xacd 1% * * - * * 1%
Refused 10 - - - - - 4 7 6 1 3 6 -
1%a - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Ethnicity 1l

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status
Own  Own with Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® @ (h) 0] ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (p) @ (9] (s)
Unweighted Base 1003 460 543 76 197 235 172 142 181 437 224 98 244 280 328 167 192 410 150 429
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436
British 607 299 308 50 116 127 104 87 124 200 188 73 146 167 218 89 120 258 52 292
61%cdk 62% 59% 38% 50% 60%c  69%cd 72%xcde 77%xcde 62%k  61% 49% 6690k 75%xnop 58% 55% 57% 57% 53% 67%Xxqr
Other white background 109 43 65 15 42 19 12 11 11 46 27 20 15 23 39 13 26 67 11 30
11%s 9% 13% 11% 18%xefgh 9% 8% 9% 7% 14%jl 9% 13% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 15%s  11% 7%
Indian 52 30 22 15 19 10 6 3 - 18 19 10 4 8 35 2 6 29 5 17
5%hlo 6% 4% 11%gh 8%gh 5%h 4%h 2% - 6%l 6%I 7%| 2% 4% 9%xmop 1% 3% 6% 5% 4%
African 50 20 30 13 19 9 4 3 3 13 19 6 12 6 18 13 12 26 5 18
5% 4% 6% 10%h 8%gh 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8%m 6% 6% 5% 4%
Caribbean 40 12 28 6 8 7 10 4 5 11 11 9 9 4 15 13 8 19 4 17
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 8%xm 4% 4% 4% 4%
Irish 33 17 16 3 1 9 3 5 13 6 7 5 15 6 10 8 8 9 4 20
3%d 3% 3% 2% * 4%d 2% 4%d 8%xdf 2% 2% 3% 7%xij 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%q
Pakistani 26 14 12 4 13 7 1 1 * 7 9 6 4 2 11 5 6 10 4 12
3% 3% 2% 3% 6%xfgh  4%h * 1% * 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Another Asian 17 12 5 4 3 4 - 3 3 5 6 1 5 1 4 5 7 6 1 10
background 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 3%f 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Bangladeshi 14 5 8 3 3 5 1 1 - 2 5 3 4 * 4 5 4 4 4 6
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 3%m 2% 1% 5%xqgs 1%
Another mixed 11 5 6 6 * 2 2 - - 2 5 3 1 2 3 3 4 7 1 3
background 1% 1% 1% 4%xdh  * 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Another black 6 5 1 2 - 2 - 2 - - 4 2 - - 3 2 - 3 2 -
background 1% 1% * 1% - 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 2%Xxs -
White and black 6 1 4 2 2 * 1 - - * 2 3 * 1 4 1 - 5 * *
Caribbean 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% - - * 1% 2% * * 1% 1% - 1% * *
White and black African 2 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2
* * * l% - - l% - - - - 1% * - * - * - - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elflg/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/mIn/olp - x/q/rls
* small base

ICM
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Ethnicity 1l

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social class Tenure Work status

Own Own with  Council Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE outright mortgage  rent Other FT PT working

(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) () ()] (9] 0 (m) (n) (0) (9] (@) () (s)

Weighted Base 1003 481 522 130* 231 211 150 120 161 321 311 150* 221 223 375 162 212 457 99 436

White and Asian 2 1 * - - 1 * - - * - 1 - - - - 2 1 * *

* * * - - 1% * - - * - l% - - - - 1% * * *

Refused 29 14 15 8 6 7 4 2 2 8 9 7 4 3 10 3 8 13 4 9
3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/eft/g/h - x/ilj/k/l - x/Im/n/o/p - x/q/r/s
*small base

Prepared for the Greater London Authority by ICM Research
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CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Ethnicity 1l

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (02)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] @ (h) () ()] (K) 0
Unweighted Base 1003 713 31 101 85 43 375 628 529 200 234 672 88
Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*
British 607 607 - - - - 210 398 340 115 154 393 59
61%cde 81%xcde - - - - 54% 64%f 64% 58% 68%k 59% 60%
Other white background 109 109 - - - - 55 54 70 13 16 79 9
11%cd 15%xcde - - - - 14%g 9% 13%i 7% 7% 12% 9%
Indian 52 - - 52 - - 9 43 27 6 8 40 4
5%af - - 47%xade - - 2% 7%f 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%
African 50 - - - 50 - 24 26 18 16 6 31 11
5%ac - - - 52%xace - 6% 4% 3% 8%h 3% 5% 12%xjk
Caribbean 40 - - - 40 - 20 20 11 18 11 25 4
4%a - - - 42%xace - 5% 3% 2% 9%xh 5% 4% 4%
Irish 33 33 - - - - 14 19 17 10 6 24 3
3% 4% - - - - 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Pakistani 26 - - 26 - - 9 17 14 2 7 16 3
3%a - - 24%xade - - 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Another Asian 17 - - 17 - - 9 7 2 8 5 11 1
background 2%a - - 15%xade - - 2% 1% * 4%h 2% 2% 1%
Bangladeshi 14 - - 14 - - 10 3 8 - 3 10 1
1%a - - 12%xad - - 3%g 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Another mixed 11 - 11 - - - 1 10 4 2 2 8 1
background 1%a - 54% - - - * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Another black 6 - - - 6 - 4 2 5 1 3 3 -
background 1% - - - 6%xac - 1% * 1% * 1% * -
White and black 6 - 6 - - - 3 3 1 * * 4 1
Caribbean 1% - 28% - - - 1% * * * * 1% 1%
White and black African 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 -
* - 9% - - - * - * - - * -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Greater London Authority Telephone Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 10th - 13th December 2010

Absolutes/col percents 14 Dec 2010
Ethnicity 1l

Base: All respondents

Ethnicity London location View of Mayor (Q1) Knowledge of Mayoral Activity (Q2)
Chinese/ Inner Outer Satis Dissat
Total White Mixed Asian Black other London London -fied -isfied A lot A little Nothing
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (@) () () ()] (K) 0

Weighted Base 1003 749 20** 110* 96* 17* 387 616 534 197 226 669 99*

White and Asian 2 - 2 - - - 1 * - 1 - 2 -

* - 9% - - - * * - 1% - * -

Refused 29 - - 2 - 17 15 14 15 4 6 20 3
3%a - - 2%a - 100%xacd 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg - x/h/i - x/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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